

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
DR. JOSE FABELLA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
Accounting Office
M a n i l a

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
	Balance Forwarded							1,720,193.91	
			05/01/18	Jhon Rey Soriano Vergara	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	3,990.25	1,716,203.66	
			05/01/18	Jeffry Soriano Vergara	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	2,984.82	1,713,218.84	
			05/01/18	Mary Jane Fernandez Soriano	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	2,549.70	1,710,669.14	
			05/02/18	Josephine Tañoan Salupan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,709,110.14	
			05/02/18	Josephine Tañoan Salupan	Quezon City	Ultrasound	750.00	1,708,360.14	
			05/02/18	Raquel Lazaro Espinola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,706,925.14	
			05/02/18	Ma. Delma Placer Dean	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,706,785.14	
			05/02/18	Baby Girl Leitch Tan	Caloocan City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,706,645.14	
			05/02/18	Juvy Maanyag Grefaldon	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,706,395.14	
			05/02/18	Juvy Maanyag Grefaldon	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,704,631.14	
			05/02/18	Jhay Lhyn Dela Cruz David	Malabon City	Ultrasound	700.00	1,703,931.14	
			05/02/18	Rosebert Algarin Reyes	Cavite City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,703,731.14	
			05/02/18	Juvy Cleope Lucero	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	1,703,551.14	
			05/02/18	Riza Camu Celorico	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,703,411.14	
			05/02/18	Riza Camu Celorico	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	1,703,231.14	
			05/02/18	Febe Bahibag Lambayong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,701,796.14	
			05/02/18	Febe Bahibag Lambayong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	1,700,796.14	
			05/02/18	Myrna Gantiao Bade	Recto, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,700,546.14	
			05/02/18	Jennifer Pinos Miayo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,700,056.14	
			05/02/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	1,698,655.14	
			05/02/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	1,698,155.14	
			05/02/18	Karla Mae Andalajao Pellejo	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	1,697,995.14	
			05/02/18	Karla Mae Andalajao Pellejo	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,697,505.14	
			05/02/18	Camille Zabala Gaudario	Makati City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,697,365.14	
			05/02/18	Rina Salac Billones	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	1,697,295.14	
			05/02/18	Mila Calipusan Capili	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,697,155.14	
			05/02/18	Genevieve Serrano Geronimo	Tondo, Manila	BTL Check-up	530.00	1,696,625.14	
			05/02/18	Maria Heliza Santiago Palconit	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,696,485.14	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/02/18	Mark Roland Lopez Yarcia	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	1,696,345.14	
			05/02/18	Mark Roland Lopez Yarcia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	303.00	1,696,042.14	
			05/02/18	Gloria Eusebio Lopez	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	1,695,822.14	
			05/02/18	Gloria Eusebio Lopez	Marilao, Bulacan	Ultrasound	350.00	1,695,472.14	
			05/02/18	Jakey Caber Sombero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	1,695,332.14	
			05/02/18	Rowena Baragenio Ragomio	Noveleta, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	1,695,132.14	
			05/02/18	Jhone Jester Esperanzate Arandia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	1,694,802.14	
			05/01/18	Josie Reyes Segui	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	2,762.55	1,692,039.59	
			05/01/18	Jesieme Dalisay Sumanpan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,690,275.59	
			05/02/18	Boy Franco	Bacoor, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	1,688,175.59	
			05/02/18	Alyssa Cuya Tirao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,687,925.59	
			05/02/18	Mariebeth Collantes Dela Piedra	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,686,366.59	
			05/02/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	203.00	1,686,163.59	
			05/02/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,685,673.59	
			05/02/18	Marisol Preciona Domosmog	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	795.00	1,684,878.59	
			05/02/18	Victoria Fernando Awit	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	1,683,878.59	
			05/02/18	Criselda Bunao Mariano	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,683,758.59	
			05/02/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,683,638.59	
			05/02/18	Josyl Pabilan Magtagad	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,683,148.59	
			05/02/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,682,658.59	
			05/02/18	Jesieme Dalisay Sumanpan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,682,393.59	
			05/02/18	Gemma Bartolay Almoguerra	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,680,958.59	
			05/02/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,680,838.59	
			05/02/18	Anita Nazareno Topacio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,680,338.59	
			05/02/18	Jonna Rose Ilagan Hizon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,680,073.59	
			05/02/18	Rina Alzado Sarabia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	1,678,574.59	
			05/02/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	1,678,249.59	
			05/02/18	Melinda Bona Reyes	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,677,749.59	
			05/02/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	1,677,384.59	
			05/02/18	Marisol Tagalog Portades	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	1,677,164.59	
			05/02/18	Mary Ann Delerio Bacla-an	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	1,676,664.59	
			05/02/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,676,174.59	
			05/02/18	Regena F. Balberan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,675,684.59	
			05/02/18	Arlene Digang Sendad	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	1,675,359.59	
			05/02/18	Apareil Claro	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,674,869.59	
			04/02/18	Realyn Bautista Oviedo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,674,379.59	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/02/18	Realyn Bautista Oviedo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,672,615.59	
			05/02/18	Manilyn Lumbo Ogang	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	1,672,055.59	
			05/02/18	Manilyn Lumbo Ogang	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	405.00	1,671,650.59	
			05/02/18	Salima Gallardo Omar	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	4,290.45	1,667,360.14	
			05/02/18	Noeme Ruth Soria Catihanan	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,649.60	1,665,710.54	
			05/02/18	Ysha Zharry Mendoza Basila	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,660,710.54	
			05/02/18	Liezel Laurentino Rindon	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,043.00	1,659,667.54	
			05/02/18	Angela Mae Remegio Jimenez	Ermita, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	1,657,967.54	
			05/02/18	Ivy Brolagda Non	Gen. Trias, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	1,657,767.54	
			05/02/18	Ivy Brolagda Non	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	1,657,417.54	
			05/02/18	Ivy Brolagda Non	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	1,657,347.54	
			05/02/18	Mary Jane Alcantara Martizano	Caloocan City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,657,207.54	
			05/02/18	Ma. Lourdes Reña Ortiz Luis	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,657,067.54	
			05/02/18	Cecille Talaga Melloso	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	300.00	1,656,767.54	
			05/02/18	Liezel Reyes Linda	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,656,277.54	
			05/02/18	Tricia Nicole Asumio Sejalbo	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	918.00	1,655,359.54	
			05/02/18	Tricia Nicole Asumio Sejalbo	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,654,869.54	
			05/02/18	Mary Ann Urbano Pabua	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,885.00	1,652,984.54	
			05/02/18	Bernadeth Gayno De Quintos	Port Area, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,652,844.54	
			05/02/18	Maira Kyra Pahantoy Sapalaran	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	1,652,664.54	
			05/02/18	Analiza Alo Linga	Bacoor, Cavite	ECG	200.00	1,652,464.54	
			05/02/18	Ma. Theresa Gonzales Bajamonde	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,650,905.54	
			05/02/18	Ma. Theresa Gonzales Bajamonde	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,650,655.54	
			05/02/18	Criselda Bautista Versoza	Cabuyao, Laguna	Ultrasound	350.00	1,650,305.54	
			05/03/18	Marian Dalmacion Patilano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,650,040.54	
			05/03/18	Ma. Cristina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	1,648,485.54	
			05/03/18	Gracelle Balwit Edlong	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,885.00	1,646,600.54	
			05/03/18	Kriza Mae Gatela	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,646,100.54	
			05/03/18	Michelle Pacites Llaban	Navotas City	ECG	200.00	1,645,900.54	
			05/03/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	77.00	1,645,823.54	
			05/03/18	Rowena Buena Valmocina	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	1,645,323.54	
			05/03/18	Rowena Buena Valmocina	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,645,058.54	
			05/03/18	Mary Joy Calamayan Lachica	Quezon City	Ultrasound	740.00	1,644,318.54	
			05/03/18	Welita Hataque Rosales	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	272.00	1,644,046.54	
			05/03/18	Deces Ibañez Buag	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,643,556.54	
			05/03/18	Julie Ann Paghubasan Ariston	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,642,121.54	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/03/18	Julie Ann Paghubasan Ariston	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	1,641,121.54	
			05/03/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	195.00	1,640,926.54	
			05/03/18	Jenica Alonzo Lariza	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,640,806.54	
			05/03/18	Rickalyn Cruz Gotuato	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	200.00	1,640,606.54	
			05/03/18	Rickalyn Cruz Gotuato	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,640,116.54	
			05/02/18	Rene Espera Catan Jr.	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,363.23	1,636,753.31	
			05/02/18	Imee Espera Catan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	642.03	1,636,111.28	
			05/02/18	Ysha Zharry Mendoza Basila	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,631,111.28	
			05/02/18	Girl Sales	Parañaque City	Cranial Ultrasound	700.00	1,630,411.28	
			05/03/18	Marry Siena Martinez	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,493.00	1,627,918.28	
			05/03/18	Nelly Acurin Ramos	Parañaque City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,627,778.28	
			05/03/18	Marichell Guiam Parocha	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,626,014.28	
			05/03/18	Marichell Guiam Parocha	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,625,524.28	
			05/03/18	Lani Rosadeño Rodriguez	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,625,384.28	
			05/03/18	Lani Rosadeño Rodriguez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,625,034.28	
			05/03/18	Ana Rose Overos Rubio	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	1,624,544.28	
			05/03/18	Gemma Garsola Sonbese	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,323.00	1,622,221.28	
			05/03/18	Ashley Campania Obcianal	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,622,081.28	
			05/03/18	Rosalie Baco Magno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	1,621,091.28	
			05/03/18	Rosalie Baco Magno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,229.00	1,618,862.28	
			05/03/18	Rosalie Baco Magno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	1,618,662.28	
			05/03/18	Rachelle Yulo	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,617,227.28	
			05/03/18	Rachiel Aguila Neverio	Malate, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	1,617,027.28	
			05/03/18	Ronavie Garapan Gonzales	Cavite City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,616,777.28	
			05/03/18	Maria Jesusa Dela Rosa Magdaraog	Nueva Ecija	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	1,616,597.28	
			05/03/18	Maria Jesusa Dela Rosa Magdaraog	Nueva Ecija	X-ray	140.00	1,616,457.28	
			05/03/18	Virginia Regalado Marcos	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	1,616,317.28	
			05/03/18	Virginia Regalado Marcos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,815.00	1,613,502.28	
			05/03/18	Virginia Regalado Marcos	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	1,613,302.28	
			05/03/18	Loretamar Calindas Waay	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,613,162.28	
			05/03/18	Sharon Luching Liwanag	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,613,022.28	
			05/03/18	Malena Paderanga Timkang	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,612,822.28	
			05/03/18	Manilyn Bayona Tecson	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,314.00	1,611,508.28	
			05/03/18	Irene Catada Estabillo	Recto, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,609,949.28	
			05/03/18	Agnisa Lendio Gomez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,608,514.28	
			05/03/18	Vanessa Gueta Bautista	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,608,164.28	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/03/18	Vanessa Gueta Bautista	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,606,605.28
			05/03/18	Mary Grace De Castro Lorico	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,606,115.28
			05/03/18	Rosemarie Bartolome Selga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,605,625.28
			05/03/18	Rosalie Camposano Sumagay	Guiguinto, Bulacan	Pap Smear	180.00	1,605,445.28
			05/02/18	Boy Franco	Bacoor, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	1,603,345.28
			05/02/18	Mariel Homerez Quintin	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,391.42	1,601,953.86
			05/03/18	Allen Roi Ramirez Tabora	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,515.93	1,599,437.93
			05/03/18	Donna Uy Paraiso	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,542.63	1,593,895.30
			05/03/18	Briella Paraiso Tercia	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	690.17	1,593,205.13
			05/03/18	Sherilyn Sablon Ilarde	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,972.94	1,590,232.19
			05/03/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	1,589,156.19
			05/04/18	Emily Mayonila Lomiran	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,587,721.19
			05/04/18	Rhea Abarquez Gahuman	Pasay City	Hospital Bill	5,746.38	1,581,974.81
			05/04/18	Boy Mabaga	Meycauayan, Bulacan	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	1,581,024.81
			05/04/18	Samirah Guiapar Acmad	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	4,523.76	1,576,501.05
			05/04/18	Sandra Madez Acero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,718.57	1,574,782.48
			05/04/18	Babygie Dioso Rodriguez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,025.01	1,569,757.47
			05/04/18	Erica Estera Mabaga	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	1,828.47	1,567,929.00
			05/05/18	Jamaica Rose Corpuz Rivera	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,119.32	1,566,809.68
			05/05/18	Zecharian Evan Rivera Cananas	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,511.81	1,561,297.87
			05/05/18	Zephanian Ethan Rivera Cananas	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,556,297.87
			05/05/18	Jennifer Dalumpines Cruzada	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,556,032.87
			05/05/18	Mila Barera Abanador	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	1,555,892.87
			05/05/18	Mila Barera Abanador	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,365.00	1,553,527.87
			05/05/18	Girl Batan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	142.83	1,553,385.04
			05/05/18	Girl Batan	Parañaque City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	1,552,435.04
			05/05/18	Danica Jane Ambay Delfin	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,547,435.04
			05/05/18	Judelyn Serit Ambay	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	246.88	1,547,188.16
			05/05/18	Suzette Lorenton Bul-anon	San Pedro, Laguna	Hospital Bill	3,801.13	1,543,387.03
			05/05/18	Ginalene Gail Bobier Romblon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,538,387.03
			05/05/18	Sharmaine Arañas	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,533,387.03
			05/05/18	Wilma Barredo Batan	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	2,205.66	1,531,181.37
			05/05/18	Zeyu Craige Austine Arañas Caringa	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,526,181.37
			05/05/18	Merla Panapanaan Pelayo	Silang, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,411.98	1,521,769.39
			05/06/18	Sazury Añover Manrique	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,516,769.39
			05/06/18	Kristine Biggayan Andusay	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	2,234.17	1,514,535.22

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/06/18	Bernadette Froilan Baluyot	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	1,514,305.22	
			05/07/18	Melissa Poquiz Arcega	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	4,074.46	1,510,230.76	
			05/07/18	Bea Mae Dalton Vasquez	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,509,740.76	
			05/03/18	Jamaica Maureen Pancho Bajet	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,508,181.76	
			05/03/18	Jamaica Maureen Pancho Bajet	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,507,831.76	
			05/03/18	Cristita Lyn Saturos Pag-arigon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,506,272.76	
			05/03/18	Julie Anne Divina Casabar	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,505,922.76	
			05/03/18	Jaymee Estrada Bermejo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	1,502,883.76	
			05/03/18	Ma. Jessa Pillas Vega	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	2,834.00	1,500,049.76	
			05/03/18	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	1,499,899.76	
			05/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	1,498,364.76	
			05/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,498,114.76	
			05/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	1,497,914.76	
			05/03/18	Josephine Bernardino Doromal	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	1,497,774.76	
			05/03/18	Sandy Timbreza Calderon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,497,654.76	
			05/03/18	Eleonor Claro Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	1,497,171.76	
			05/03/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,382.00	1,494,789.76	
			05/03/18	Jelly Buenafe Dollete	Malabon City	X-ray	126.00	1,494,663.76	
			05/03/18	Jhoanna Crisse Yance Laguerta	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	1,494,163.76	
			05/03/18	Josephine Lumucso Mondragon	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,493,913.76	
			05/03/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	1,493,733.76	
			05/03/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,493,468.76	
			05/03/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,492,968.76	
			05/03/18	Gemma Hayen Agaton	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,491,533.76	
			05/03/18	Josephlyn Jonelas Palma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,490,098.76	
			05/03/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,489,978.76	
			05/04/18	Joan Marty Pannig	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,556.00	1,487,422.76	
			05/04/18	Joan Marty Pannig	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,486,932.76	
			05/04/18	Juviline Pura Laureano	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,485,168.76	
			05/04/18	Miraflor Miao Cabigas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	875.00	1,484,293.76	
			05/04/18	Angelica De Castro Manampad	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	280.00	1,484,013.76	
			05/04/18	Jona Castro Mansibang	Bocause, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,800.00	1,481,213.76	
			05/04/18	Sandy Flores Claveria	Makati City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,480,723.76	
			05/04/18	Kim Kesley Apan Soria	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,480,233.76	
			05/04/18	Jona Oliva Garcia	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,480,133.76	
			05/04/18	Mysel Sayno Fernandez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,479,643.76	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/04/18	Kwine Ocampo Villa	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	1,478,893.76	
			05/04/18	Kwine Ocampo Villa	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	1,478,178.76	
			05/03/18	Maria Nette Tamayosa Tagumpay	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,478,058.76	
			05/03/18	Cristhel Joy Alimangohan Cristobal	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,476,294.76	
			05/03/18	Maria Cristina Peregrino Quinagoran	Quezon City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,476,154.76	
			05/03/18	Angelita Jurada Nerio	Caloocan City	IUD Insertion	200.00	1,475,954.76	
			05/03/18	Eloisa Yatco Fernandez	Binondo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,475,814.76	
			05/03/18	Myrna Gantiao Bade	Recto, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,474,255.76	
			05/03/18	Lilibeth Catinan Humpay	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,472,820.76	
			05/03/18	Rhodora Cipres Glory	Antipolo City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	1,472,580.76	
			05/03/18	Carmela Maurel Villar	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,472,440.76	
			05/03/18	Thelma Belmores Magdurulang	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,470,676.76	
			05/03/18	Danna Fay Francisco Almonidovar	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,469,117.76	
			05/03/18	Rina Marie Teves Paite	SJDM, Bulacan	IUD Removal	300.00	1,468,817.76	
			05/03/18	Jercil Katlene Pondevida Santos	Tondo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,468,677.76	
			05/03/18	Pamela Watiwat Cano	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,501.00	1,467,176.76	
			05/03/18	Pamela Watiwat Cano	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,466,686.76	
			05/03/18	Marifel Fransdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,255.00	1,465,431.76	
			05/03/18	Marifel Fransdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,464,931.76	
			05/03/18	Mercy Molina Evangelista	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,463,496.76	
			05/03/18	April Ocier De Guia	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,462,061.76	
			05/03/18	Josefina Herrera Manlolo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,460,502.76	
			05/03/18	Josefina Herrera Manlolo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,460,252.76	
			05/03/18	Rina Salac Billones	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,458,488.76	
			05/04/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	EKG	200.00	1,458,288.76	
			05/04/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	1,458,148.76	
			05/04/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,690.00	1,456,458.76	
			05/04/18	Marifel Fransdilla Valencia	Quezon City	EKG	200.00	1,456,258.76	
			05/04/18	Rose Ann Estrimos Almeda	Pandi, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,454,823.76	
			05/04/18	Wrannee San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	1,454,493.76	
			05/04/18	Edna Almiñe Cuadra	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	1,453,975.76	
			05/07/18	Anita Simbol Agustin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	1,453,735.76	
			05/07/18	Marilyn Cambri Espiritu	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,453,595.76	
			05/07/18	Marilyn Cambri Espiritu	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,453,535.76	
			05/07/18	Maricel Labiran Estuita	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,453,045.76	
			05/07/18	Maricel Labiran Estuita	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,452,925.76	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/07/18	Eva Fe Sara Macario	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,452,435.76	
			05/04/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	1,451,445.76	
			05/04/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	140.00	1,451,305.76	
			05/04/18	Kariza Francisco Amata	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,451,205.76	
			05/04/18	Kariza Francisco Amata	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,450,955.76	
			05/04/18	Mary Rose Fatima Dumo Samarro	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	1,450,240.76	
			05/04/18	Arlene Ortinez Arcino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,449,750.76	
			05/04/18	Ginna Lumogdang Oberes	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,800.00	1,447,950.76	
			05/04/18	Ginna Lumogdang Oberes	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,447,460.76	
			05/04/18	Mary Jean Galos Gamban	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,445,901.76	
			05/04/18	Virginia Tamayo Caballero	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	1,445,591.76	
			05/04/18	Alma Salcedo Medayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,444,156.76	
			05/04/18	Jovita Condeza Dacio	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,444,096.76	
			05/04/18	Jovita Condeza Dacio	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	1,443,916.76	
			05/04/18	Analyn Dela Cruz Idanan	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	1,443,716.76	
			05/04/18	Analyn Dela Cruz Idanan	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,443,656.76	
			05/04/18	Rachel Pangan Zafe	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	1,443,456.76	
			05/04/18	Leigh Angelica Plania	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	1,442,258.76	
			05/04/18	Leigh Angelica Plania	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,441,768.76	
			05/04/18	Sarah Tato Macasasa	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,441,628.76	
			05/04/18	Raquel Laplano Caliwliw	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,441,568.76	
			05/04/18	Joy Ibanga Mapalad	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,441,318.76	
			05/04/18	Joy Ibanga Mapalad	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,439,554.76	
			05/04/18	Lea Sison Merin	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,439,434.76	
			05/04/18	Lea Sison Merin	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,438,944.76	
			05/04/18	Marlyn Damaso Domasig	Imus, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,438,804.76	
			05/04/18	Rasel Mae Condez Bantillo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,437,245.76	
			05/04/18	Nenevil Lopez Asoy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	1,436,895.76	
			05/04/18	Venalyn Pejana Serato	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	1,435,697.76	
			05/04/18	Venalyn Pejana Serato	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,435,207.76	
			05/04/18	Joy Galero Damas	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	1,434,689.76	
			05/04/18	Olivia Sanchez Garcia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,433,130.76	
			05/04/18	Florence Magdaraog Manzano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	1,432,990.76	
			05/04/18	Jonnah Grace Gaking Padillo	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,431,555.76	
			05/04/18	Ghimhaell Isabel Balaba Balili	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,431,415.76	
			04/04/18	Jing jing Gay Flamiano	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,431,275.76	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/04/18	Marife Escobar Garcia	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	1,429,357.76	
			05/04/18	Lani Rosadeño Rodriguez	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	1,429,157.76	
			05/04/18	Lani Rosadeño Rodriguez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,994.00	1,426,163.76	
			05/04/18	Lani Rosadeño Rodriguez	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	1,426,023.76	
			05/04/18	Jhonavy Seco Maglangit	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	1,424,825.76	
			05/04/18	Ara Janin Manguinimba Facunla	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	1,422,907.76	
			05/04/18	Abygeil Campo Plantinos	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	1,421,858.76	
			05/04/18	Abygeil Campo Plantinos	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	1,421,508.76	
			05/07/18	Zenaida Añasco Bayot	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	993.00	1,420,515.76	
			05/07/18	Janine Rosa Lugasan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	628.00	1,419,887.76	
			05/07/18	Desiree Edolzora Troque	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	1,418,283.76	
			05/07/18	Julie Ann Guillermo Francisco	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills	140.00	1,418,143.76	
			05/07/18	Desiree Ibañez Hernandez	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,417,653.76	
			05/07/18	Teofista Batitang Yangson	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,417,303.76	
			05/07/18	Jeleen Zhia Hernandez Dela Rosa	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,417,053.76	
			05/07/18	Jeleen Zhia Hernandez Dela Rosa	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,415,494.76	
			05/07/18	Sherly Grande Villacruz	San Juan City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,415,294.76	
			05/07/18	Jovy Lotero Ugtong	Baras, Rizal	IUD Removal	300.00	1,414,994.76	
			05/07/18	Jessa Naz	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,414,794.76	
			05/07/18	Analyn Pedroso Balansag	Agno, Pangasinan	IUD Removal	200.00	1,414,594.76	
			05/07/18	Mila Jamison Aliño	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,413,035.76	
			05/07/18	Mila Jamison Aliño	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	1,412,785.76	
			05/07/18	Rose Ann Guinto Lagman	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,411,226.76	
			05/07/18	Rose Ann Guinto Lagman	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	1,410,876.76	
			05/07/18	Lanie Maginit Villamor	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,410,736.76	
			05/07/18	Renalyn Acaso Boneo	San Juan City	Laboratory Procedure	918.00	1,409,818.76	
			05/07/18	Renalyn Acaso Boneo	San Juan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,409,328.76	
			05/07/18	Arjhay Subang Andres	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	1,409,168.76	
			05/07/18	Kyle Paculan	Tondo, Manila	Scrotal Ultrasound	560.00	1,408,608.76	
			05/07/18	Rechella Acaso Bonio	San Juan City	Pap Smear	180.00	1,408,428.76	
			05/07/18	Rechella Acaso Bonio	San Juan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,408,308.76	
			05/07/18	Rechella Acaso Bonio	San Juan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,408,058.76	
			05/07/18	Angelica Dolar Papio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,407,568.76	
			05/07/18	Angelica Dolar Papio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	1,407,318.76	
			05/07/18	Angelita Ferrer Rosales	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	1,406,164.76	
			05/04/18	Dante Edralin Martinez	Malolos, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,820.00	1,403,344.76	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/04/18	Rosevie Estubo Magsipoc	Merville, Parañaque	Ultrasound	350.00	1,402,994.76
			05/04/18	Cathlyn Bayoneta Macalipay	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,400,694.76
			05/04/18	Cathlyn Bayoneta Macalipay	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	1,400,464.76
			05/04/18	Loreta Mallari Ortega	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	1,398,929.76
			05/04/18	Loreta Mallari Ortega	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	1,398,789.76
			05/04/18	Loreta Mallari Ortega	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	1,398,589.76
			05/04/18	Cristina Villote Ruela	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,398,339.76
			05/04/18	Maidee Panon Bucoy	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	1,397,591.76
			05/04/18	Joyce Ann Baloro Reyes	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,397,531.76
			05/04/18	Joyce Ann Baloro Reyes	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	1,396,541.76
			05/07/18	Prescilla Laguardia Jonson	Signal Village, Taguig	Laboratory Procedure	640.00	1,395,901.76
			05/07/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,395,781.76
			05/07/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,395,291.76
			05/07/18	Beberly Quivetes Ambo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,394,801.76
			05/07/18	Jenyfer Dela Rosa Jose	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,393,366.76
			05/07/18	Jenyfer Dela Rosa Jose	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,392,876.76
			05/07/18	Arlyn Gallego Reboton	Poblacion	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,392,756.76
			05/07/18	Jesieme Dalisay Sumanpan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,555.00	1,391,201.76
			05/07/18	Genea Reyes Obina	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	1,390,851.76
			05/07/18	Margarita Chavez Patagan	Sapang Palay, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	360.00	1,390,491.76
			05/07/18	Abigail Brojas Roque	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,390,241.76
			05/07/18	Charlot Anelia Ordoña	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,389,991.76
			05/07/18	Glen De Guzman Superales	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,035.00	1,388,956.76
			05/07/18	Maricris Ruben Lagahas	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	385.00	1,388,571.76
			05/07/18	Maricris Ruben Lagahas	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,388,081.76
			05/07/18	Angielyn Garcia Flores	Sampaloc, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,387,857.76
			05/07/18	Glenie Mae Prado	Bagong Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	1,386,312.76
			05/07/18	Mary Angielette Cantillan	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,385,822.76
			05/07/18	Francis Keith Celestino Escalante	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	1,385,572.76
			05/07/18	Maricel Maderia San Antonio	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,385,432.76
			05/07/18	Maricar Esquida Regala	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,385,292.76
			05/07/18	Maricar Esquida Regala	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	1,385,002.76
			05/07/18	Jennifer Plete Bertos	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,384,862.76
			05/07/18	Melissa Quebec Gonzales	Kawit, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	1,384,662.76
			05/07/18	Nida Sangiban Kutea	Commonwealth, Quezon City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,384,522.76
			05/07/18	Neda Peñon Francisco	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	1,384,322.76

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/07/18	Melanie Simborio Javillonar	Tangos, Navotas	IUD Removal	200.00	1,384,122.76	
			05/07/18	Nerissa Bognot Gade	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	1,383,639.76	
			05/07/18	Liezel Reyes Linda	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,383,539.76	
			05/07/18	Kimberly Haboc Kapangyarihan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	1,382,791.76	
			05/07/18	Jelita Bael Labanon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,382,301.76	
			05/07/18	Sally Alemania Galit	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	95.00	1,382,206.76	
			05/07/18	Michelle Billante Osabel	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	1,381,756.76	
			05/07/18	Jerizza Doctolero Rana	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,381,636.76	
			05/07/18	Lhiza Escol Multo	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,381,146.76	
			05/07/18	Jenny Milca Escamilla	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,705.00	1,379,441.76	
			05/08/18	Via Rose Tenorio Ferrer	Noveleta, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	280.00	1,379,161.76	
			05/08/18	Febe Bahibag Lambayong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	385.00	1,378,776.76	
			05/08/18	Ethel Palomata Salvador	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,378,286.76	
			05/08/18	Mary Ann Tamoyong Samson	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,377,796.76	
			05/08/18	Marissa Bocboc Balognapo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,377,546.76	
			05/08/18	Marissa Bocboc Balognapo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,375,987.76	
			05/08/18	Haily Kate Fonseca	Caloocan City	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,373,687.76	
			05/08/18	John Cedric Dizon Laranang	Caloocan City	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,371,387.76	
			05/08/18	Letty Tuala Carreon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,815.00	1,368,572.76	
			05/08/18	Letty Tuala Carreon	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	1,368,432.76	
			05/08/18	Letty Tuala Carreon	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	1,368,232.76	
			05/08/18	Glaiza Mae Barrion	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,366,468.76	
			05/08/18	Glaiza Mae Barrion	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,365,978.76	
			05/08/18	Gemma Macalinao Pabalan	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	1,363,795.76	
			05/08/18	Jonabel Bolhano Abello	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,363,305.76	
			05/08/18	Jonabel Bolhano Abello	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,363,185.76	
			05/08/18	Irene Bron Lezano	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	323.00	1,362,862.76	
			05/08/18	Irene Bron Lezano	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,362,372.76	
			05/08/18	Linglingay Eda Ambrocio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,360,608.76	
			05/08/18	Mechel Sarmiento Balladares	Western Bicutan, Taguig	Laboratory Procedure	1,358.00	1,359,250.76	
			05/08/18	Mechel Sarmiento Balladares	Western Bicutan, Taguig	Ultrasound	490.00	1,358,760.76	
			05/08/18	Mylene Abestano San Juan	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,685.00	1,357,075.76	
			05/08/18	Mary Ann Montalban Dumalagan	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,355,640.76	
			05/08/18	Cristina Ramirez Esmero	Moonwalk, Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,354,081.76	
			05/08/18	Cristina Ramirez Esmero	Moonwalk, Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,353,831.76	
			05/08/18	Jasmine Macalintal Derico	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,353,341.76	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/08/18	Camille Zabala Gaudano	Guadalupe, Makati	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,353,281.76
			05/08/18	Jonalyn Jaballa Occiano	Pililla, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	2,571.00	1,350,710.76
			05/08/18	Jonalyn Jaballa Occiano	Pililla, Rizal	Ultrasound	250.00	1,350,460.76
			05/08/18	Annalyn Cahayagan Empleo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	1,349,652.76
			05/08/18	Jonnalyn Japson Clerigo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	1,348,048.76
			05/08/18	Francis Keith Celestino Escalante	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,347,824.76
			05/08/18	Fema Rochelle Gerona Pilar	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,069.00	1,345,755.76
			05/08/18	Rachel Fuentes Fronda	Diliman, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,344,196.76
			05/08/18	Jeaneth Bugao Busilac	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,342,432.76
			05/08/18	Rochelle Francisco Encomienda	Maypajo, Caloocan	Laboratory Procedure	920.00	1,341,512.76
			05/08/18	Rochelle Francisco Encomienda	Maypajo, Caloocan	Ultrasound	500.00	1,341,012.76
			05/08/18	Retchel Caberte Dayrit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,290.00	1,338,722.76
			05/08/18	Mariel Retoque Rojas	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	1,337,118.76
			05/08/18	Mariel Retoque Rojas	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	1,336,618.76
			05/08/18	Maryllyn Rose Guatchin	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,336,128.76
			05/08/18	Neressa Celes	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,335,988.76
			05/08/18	Dionabel Flores San Agustin	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,335,848.76
			05/08/18	Melba Gundaya Manira	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,335,708.76
			05/09/18	Victoria Fernando Awit	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,335,443.76
			05/09/18	Victoria Fernando Awit	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	1,334,453.76
			05/09/18	Analyn Morales Bayson	NBBN, Navotas	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	1,333,888.76
			05/09/18	Joan Salvador Cerbo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,333,623.76
			05/09/18	Criselle Tabanao	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,333,133.76
			05/09/18	Marjoy Obejo Tumbaga	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	1,332,768.76
			05/09/18	Remy Gene Belorio Amores	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	1,331,817.76
			05/09/18	Remy Gene Belorio Amores	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,331,327.76
			05/09/18	Daisy Pelonia Juntilla	Taguig City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,330,827.76
			05/09/18	Gene Bee Lagos Martin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,329,268.76
			05/09/18	Joyse Mabanta Pedrola	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	888.00	1,328,380.76
			05/09/18	Fe Flores Layson	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,328,260.76
			05/09/18	Angelica Pantua Incila	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,589.00	1,325,671.76
			05/09/18	Mary Dianne Ravida Saroca	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	1,325,171.76
			05/02/18	Ellen Escototo Espinar	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,896.95	1,323,274.81
			05/02/18	Ave Jane Palomeran Tayom	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,527.73	1,321,747.08
			05/03/18	Girl Kilinguen Yambagon	Sta. Mesa, Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	1,320,797.08
			05/03/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	355.00	1,320,442.08

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/04/18	Erica Gonzales Darvin	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,319,952.08	
			05/04/18	Helen Rivera Valenzuela	Binondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	1,319,772.08	
			05/04/18	Eunice Andres Cabilla	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,432.31	1,317,339.77	
			05/06/18	Hope Apolinario Pineda	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,312,339.77	
			05/06/18	Mary Camzy Apolinario	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	624.33	1,311,715.44	
			05/07/18	Maria Liza Mayor Donayre	Malabon City	Hospital Bill	2,801.98	1,308,913.46	
			05/07/18	Racquel Dela Cruz Acebedo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,308,423.46	
			05/07/18	Marites Naeem	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,307,933.46	
			05/07/18	Jeny Baman	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,307,793.46	
			05/08/18	Marilyn Ragasa Metica	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,456.59	1,306,336.87	
			05/08/18	Marites Ferrer Opa-on	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	2,517.29	1,303,819.58	
			05/08/18	Dianne Kimberly Dela Peña Herrera	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,505.51	1,302,314.07	
			05/08/18	Rubylyn Bocabil Gado	Valenzuela City	Hospital Bill	2,109.00	1,300,205.07	
			05/09/18	Merly Desuyo Apdian	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	400.34	1,299,804.73	
			05/09/18	Girl Navarra	Tondo, Manila	Medicine	1,500.00	1,298,304.73	
			05/09/18	John Mac Rixel Parreño Arante	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	5,828.65	1,292,476.08	
			05/09/18	Axhel John Humpay Galindo	Sampaloc, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	1,287,476.08	
			05/09/18	Milagros Bien Aggabao	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,682.00	1,285,794.08	
			05/09/18	Eisebeth Mabang-co Maqui-ona	Las Piñas City	Medine	18,124.71	1,267,669.37	
			05/09/18	Zia Blare Ariale	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	1,267,539.37	
			05/09/18	Zia Blare Ariale	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	1,266,979.37	
			05/09/18	April Zey Gutaba Daraway	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	2,888.98	1,264,090.39	
			05/09/18	Jezeabelle Ellanic Herrera	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,065.77	1,260,024.62	
			05/09/18	Boy Monteveros	Rosario, Cavite	Medicine	2,900.00	1,257,124.62	
			05/09/18	Junel Passion San Pedro	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Medicine	2,438.12	1,254,686.50	
			05/09/18	Joyce Ann Baloro Reyes	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,254,196.50	
			05/09/18	Lazaro Pascual Dayao	Pulilan, Bulacan	Bone Scan	4,900.00	1,249,296.50	
			05/09/18	Ria Mananap Libawas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,248,946.50	
			05/10/18	Kurt Ismael Acuin	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,248,846.50	
			05/10/18	Marifel Frasdilla Valencia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	335.00	1,248,511.50	
			05/10/18	Boy Parole	Valenzuela City	Blood Purchase	1,500.00	1,247,011.50	
			05/07/18	Cristina Sarmiento Añonuevo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,246,521.50	
			05/07/18	Gerlyn Vendicacion Toledo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,246,271.50	
			05/07/18	Gerlyn Vendicacion Toledo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,246,006.50	
			05/07/18	Princess Andrea Casem Guanlao	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	1,245,826.50	
			05/07/18	Susan Dela Rey Labaria	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	685.00	1,245,141.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/07/18	Susan Dela Rey Labaria	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,244,651.50	
			05/07/18	Velyn Etic Emotin	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,244,401.50	
			05/07/18	Maribel Lingon Novenario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	760.00	1,243,641.50	
			05/08/18	Estrella Reyes Santos	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	1,243,291.50	
			05/08/18	Estrella Reyes Santos	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	1,243,091.50	
			05/08/18	Princess Ashley Alinsunod Cortez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,240,791.50	
			05/08/18	Jalela Abato Guimba	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,239,027.50	
			05/08/18	Marilyn Cambri Espiritu	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,238,967.50	
			05/08/18	Marilyn Cambri Espiritu	Sta. Cruz, Manila	KUB Ultrasound	560.00	1,238,407.50	
			05/08/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,237,917.50	
			05/08/18	Flazel Mae Catubay Baylosis	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,237,427.50	
			05/08/18	Mary Grace Ambrocio Asuncion	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,237,162.50	
			05/08/18	Revy Joy Malabanan Redondo	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,235,727.50	
			05/08/18	Revy Joy Malabanan Redondo	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,235,237.50	
			05/08/18	Emilyn Laron Santuyo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	1,234,161.50	
			05/08/18	Emilyn Laron Santuyo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,233,911.50	
			05/08/18	Catherine Medija Bantilan	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,233,661.50	
			05/08/18	Roxan Ambion Bito-on	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,233,541.50	
			05/08/18	Clariza Nhel Latina Rosimo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,233,291.50	
			05/08/18	Elisha Janeo Cielo Bauí	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,230,991.50	
			05/08/18	Angelica Delos Santos Guerrero	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,230,791.50	
			05/08/18	Angelica Delos Santos Guerrero	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	1,230,611.50	
			05/08/18	Renalyn Dindin Lacro	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,230,121.50	
			05/08/18	Renalyn Dindin Lacro	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,228,357.50	
			05/08/18	Jervie Mendoza Marmolejo	Makati City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,228,217.50	
			05/08/18	Jervie Mendoza Marmolejo	Makati City	Pap Smear	180.00	1,228,037.50	
			05/08/18	Geneva Piamonte Dultra	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,226,273.50	
			05/08/18	Girle Silagan Calcitas	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	1,225,663.50	
			05/08/18	Menessa Ferran Baltazar	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,225,173.50	
			05/08/18	Menessa Ferran Baltazar	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,223,409.50	
			05/08/18	Christine Mae Cahoy Leal	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,298.00	1,222,111.50	
			05/08/18	Christine Mae Cahoy Leal	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,221,621.50	
			05/08/18	Prince Xian Gonzaga Ariate	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,221,397.50	
			05/08/18	Fedies Enoc Gamol	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,221,257.50	
			05/08/18	Pamela Watiwat Cano	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,774.00	1,218,483.50	
			05/08/18	Mary Jean Rodaje Lasala	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,217,993.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/08/18	Victoria Valdez Almendral	Sta. Cruz, Manila	ECG	200.00	1,217,793.50	
			05/08/18	Wilisa Marie Lorena Tarog	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,217,303.50	
			05/08/18	Annabel Lealde Eco	Malabon City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,217,163.50	
			05/08/18	Maridel Ramos Gacayan	Mandaluyong City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,217,023.50	
			05/08/18	Jecebel Novo Oboy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	1,216,723.50	
			05/08/18	Anna Christie Tinguban Moro	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,216,583.50	
			05/08/18	Jonna Grace Jaromay Japon	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,216,333.50	
			05/08/18	Kimberly Cruz Teves	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,216,083.50	
			05/08/18	Kyrie Stephen Tomale Aguilar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	1,215,923.50	
			05/08/18	Jenefer Lood Artajo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,215,433.50	
			05/08/18	Renz Nigel Barsolaso Sta. Maria	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,215,209.50	
			05/08/18	Mary Claudette Salazar Mabutas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,214,959.50	
			05/08/18	Mary Claudette Salazar Mabutas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,214,859.50	
			05/08/18	Vivian Almencion Ganioco	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,339.00	1,213,520.50	
			05/08/18	Robenciana Asilo Ellana	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,211,961.50	
			05/08/18	Evyjelyn Aniñon Garcia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,211,471.50	
			05/08/18	Irene Menojarden Orsabia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,726.00	1,208,745.50	
			05/08/18	Renalyn Gregana Garcia	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	1,207,041.50	
			05/08/18	Cheralde Sapiera Centino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,206,791.50	
			05/08/18	Jerry Sagayno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	980.00	1,205,811.50	
			05/08/18	Jerry Sagayno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,205,587.50	
			05/08/18	Jerry Sagayno	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	1,204,537.50	
			05/10/18	Jeniffer Valencia Tagarino	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,203,102.50	
			05/10/18	Ellaine Hernandez Roldan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	1,200,063.50	
			05/10/18	Jessa Mae Ubarco Alipuyo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,199,798.50	
			05/10/18	Jessa Mae Ubarco Alipuyo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,199,308.50	
			05/10/18	Anna Marie Zamora Asuncion	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,199,168.50	
			05/10/18	Ann-ann Joan Peñas Deguia	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,675.00	1,197,493.50	
			05/10/18	Amadea De Chavez Musa	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	848.00	1,196,645.50	
			05/10/18	Anelyn Macasinag Espenida	SJDM, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	1,196,505.50	
			05/10/18	Marilyn Saballe Gripo	Valenzuela City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,196,365.50	
			05/10/18	Jakey Caber Sombero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	126.00	1,196,239.50	
			05/10/18	Evalyn Ocampo Dollosa	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,195,749.50	
			05/10/18	Maria Ria Buan Yamzon	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	1,195,549.50	
			05/10/18	Ana Marie Gabiaso Flores	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,193,990.50	
			05/10/18	Rosalie Alagao Tejones	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,192,555.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/10/18	Yolanie Aure Pangilinan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,192,415.50	
			05/10/18	Ma. Bernaliza Cabral Molina	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Insertion	200.00	1,192,215.50	
			05/10/18	Florencia Terrenal Padilla	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,779.00	1,190,436.50	
			05/10/18	Florencia Terrenal Padilla	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,189,936.50	
			05/10/18	Jaquiline Fernandez Yu	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,189,686.50	
			05/10/18	Jackielyn Virtudazo Javier	Pandi, Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	1,189,196.50	
			05/10/18	Arlyn Dungallo Malagpulo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,188,706.50	
			05/10/18	Mary Jean Jama-Ani Yare	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,187,271.50	
			05/10/18	Annaliza Chinella Caber	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,185,507.50	
			05/10/18	Rinajejan Arcenal Pelones	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,183,743.50	
			05/10/18	Anna Marie Steve Mi-ot	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,183,253.50	
			05/10/18	Anna Marie Steve Mi-ot	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,182,988.50	
			05/10/18	Timothy James Avila	Sta. Mesa, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,182,764.50	
			05/10/18	Merry Chris Perez Sison	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,109.00	1,181,655.50	
			05/10/18	Merry Chris Perez Sison	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	1,181,405.50	
			05/10/18	Marites Cariaga Kadusale	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,179,641.50	
			05/10/18	Cherry Epis Toledo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	1,179,391.50	
			05/10/18	Cherry Epis Toledo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,178,901.50	
			05/10/18	Thelma Binaday Celadiña	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	1,178,681.50	
			05/10/18	Rita Bunsay Mangao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,178,191.50	
			05/10/18	Rita Bunsay Mangao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	1,177,971.50	
			05/10/18	Maricel Acquiat Cabagtong	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,176,536.50	
			05/10/18	Maricel Acquiat Cabagtong	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	1,176,036.50	
			05/10/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,175,546.50	
			05/10/18	Rachel Corpuz Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,175,426.50	
			05/10/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,175,306.50	
			05/10/18	Mary Jean Rodaje Lasala	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,204.00	1,172,102.50	
			05/10/18	Jonalyn Masuli Gumanit	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	1,171,777.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Paloma Resuello	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,461.00	1,170,316.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Paloma Resuello	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,169,826.50	
			05/10/18	Lualhati Herrera Franco	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,169,336.50	
			05/10/18	Maria Justina Rosamiran Lagura	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,169,071.50	
			05/10/18	Analya Dela Cruz Almojuela	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,168,581.50	
			05/10/18	Mary Jay Matta Andrade	Manresa, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,167,146.50	
			05/10/18	Jenilyn Enovero Dela Peña	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,166,656.50	
			05/10/18	Romina Abaigar Babon	Tonsuya, Malabon	Ultrasound	250.00	1,166,406.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/10/18	Ellen Joy Villalarbo Perit	Banawe, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,164,642.50	
			05/10/18	Jessica Pillas Vega	Tunasan, Muntinlupa	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	1,164,402.50	
			05/10/18	Althea Chanel Orion Pagarita	Gen. Trias, Cavite	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,162,102.50	
			05/10/18	Ma Christine Marcelo De Paz	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,161,612.50	
			05/10/18	Ma Christine Marcelo De Paz	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,159,848.50	
			05/10/18	Apple Mae Dinampo Roble	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	1,159,040.50	
			05/10/18	Zion Jacob Sodela	Imus, Cavite	2D Echo	2,300.00	1,156,740.50	
			05/10/18	Jessica Mae Maat Sison	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,155,305.50	
			05/10/18	Maricar Faderagao Fallurin	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,155,165.50	
			05/10/18	Jennifer Antonio Terrado	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,155,025.50	
			05/10/18	Niña Bergantin Placido	Maypajo, Caloocan	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,154,885.50	
			05/10/18	Jean Tellor Cillano	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,153,450.50	
			05/10/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,152,960.50	
			05/10/18	Angelica De Castro Manampad	Baclaran, Parañaque	Laboratory Procedure	580.00	1,152,380.50	
			05/10/18	Angelica De Castro Manampad	Baclaran, Parañaque	Ultrasound	490.00	1,151,890.50	
			05/10/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,151,400.50	
			05/10/18	Rosalinda Datiles Baquiran	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	1,151,240.50	
			05/10/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Iriga	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	1,150,915.50	
			05/10/18	Glenda Lagrimas Awa	Iriga	Ultrasound	490.00	1,150,425.50	
			05/10/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,150,305.50	
			05/10/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,149,815.50	
			05/10/18	Elena Gomez Dela Cruz	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,149,565.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,149,505.50	
			05/10/18	Bernie Palacio Lopez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,149,015.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Lopez Alberto	Santa Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,110.00	1,146,905.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Lopez Alberto	Santa Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	1,146,415.50	
			05/10/18	Eleonor Claro Quilona	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	1,146,235.50	
			05/10/18	Kriza Mae Navarro Gatela	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,145,745.50	
			05/10/18	May April Pulga Corona	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,144,310.50	
			05/10/18	Jane Majaña Solidum	Binondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,144,210.50	
			05/10/18	Analyn Tejada Talosa	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,144,090.50	
			05/10/18	Analyn Tejada Talosa	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,143,840.50	
			05/11/18	Evangeline Macalansag Basas	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,143,350.50	
			05/11/18	Evangeline Macalansag Basas	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,143,230.50	
			05/11/18	Princess Angelica Sotio Galang	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,556.00	1,140,674.50	
			05/11/18	Princess Angelica Sotio Galang	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,140,424.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/11/18	Angelica Palce Topasi	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,140,284.50	
			05/11/18	Ernesto Pomado Sabulao	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,650.00	1,138,634.50	
			05/11/18	Ernesto Pomado Sabulao	SJDM, Bulacan	Ultrasound	560.00	1,138,074.50	
			05/11/18	Clarisse Galasao Ibabao	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,137,584.50	
			05/11/18	Ginalyn Lianto Malimata	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	1,137,084.50	
			05/11/18	Norlyn Bacas Irenea	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	1,134,901.50	
			05/11/18	Elvie Liwat Quinantao	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,133,342.50	
			05/11/18	Larain Camba Villacruz	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,132,852.50	
			05/11/18	Edelyn Sarao Tabilin	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	990.00	1,131,862.50	
			05/11/18	Maria Elena Antonio Pamplona	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,131,372.50	
			05/11/18	Baby Marianne Morfe Quierrez	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,130,882.50	
			05/11/18	Baby Marianne Morfe Quierrez	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	1,129,278.50	
			05/11/18	Suzette San Juan Besarino	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,125.00	1,127,153.50	
			05/11/18	Felicitas Tome Nueva España	Meycauayan, Bulacan	IUD Removal	200.00	1,126,953.50	
			05/11/18	Janet De Luna Cardinal	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,125,189.50	
			05/11/18	Cherrie Herrera De Vera	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,125,049.50	
			05/11/18	Jonalyn Baguna Diana	Pasay City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,124,909.50	
			05/11/18	Careen Tomampok Pacomio	Misamis Oriental	IUD Removal	300.00	1,124,609.50	
			05/11/18	Charies Mae Lumacang Tambal	Lanao del Sur	IUD Removal	300.00	1,124,309.50	
			05/11/18	Wendelyn Ecaranom Patos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	3,190.00	1,121,119.50	
			05/11/18	Mary Rose Tanilon Luces	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	3,609.00	1,117,510.50	
			05/11/18	Mary Rose Tanilon Luces	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,117,020.50	
			05/11/18	Merry Joy Tobalado Aguahon	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	671.00	1,116,349.50	
			05/11/18	Jesebel Mijares Miane	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,009.00	1,115,340.50	
			05/11/18	Ellenjoy Villalarbo Perit	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,115,090.50	
			05/11/18	Prince Xian Gonzaga Ariate	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,114,990.50	
			05/09/18	Annie Cabaya Gampan	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,113,431.50	
			05/09/18	Annie Cabaya Gampan	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,113,181.50	
			05/09/18	Apple Cabalda Fuentes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	1,111,983.50	
			05/09/18	Apple Cabalda Fuentes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,111,493.50	
			05/09/18	Francheska Manalang Palmero	San Pablo, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	1,111,343.50	
			05/09/18	Francheska Manalang Palmero	San Pablo, Laguna	X-ray	448.00	1,110,895.50	
			05/09/18	Jocelyn Galvo Gamit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,314.00	1,109,581.50	
			05/09/18	Marivic Caoile Merino	Baesa, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	1,109,281.50	
			05/09/18	Abegail Hangsitang	Tatalon, Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,109,141.50	
			05/09/18	Emmalyn Baluyot	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	1,108,941.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/09/18	Danica Jaclop Villamor	Tatalon, Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	1,108,641.50	
			05/09/18	Roxanne Piedad Evangelista	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,108,501.50	
			05/09/18	Irene Cacapit Lagado	Cembo, Makati	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,108,361.50	
			05/09/18	Gilda Nietes Grana	Welferville, Mandaluyong	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,108,221.50	
			05/09/18	Derick Duane Cruz Aguas	Santol, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,870.00	1,106,351.50	
			05/09/18	Angel Gerudico Garcia	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	1,106,051.50	
			05/09/18	Angel Gerudico Garcia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	1,105,991.50	
			05/09/18	Maricar Catubig Abieras	Makati City	IUD Removal	300.00	1,105,691.50	
			05/10/18	Sheela Mullasgo Loma	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,105,201.50	
			05/10/18	Michelle Reyes Honrada	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,104,951.50	
			05/10/18	Maribel Lingon Novenario	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,104,461.50	
			05/10/18	Ara Marie Cruz Tiamzon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	856.00	1,103,605.50	
			05/10/18	Jalela Abato Guimba	Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,103,355.50	
			05/10/18	Miracle Camilon Bigtas	Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,102,865.50	
			05/10/18	Miracle Camilon Bigtas	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	671.00	1,102,194.50	
			05/10/18	Daisy Roso Sotto	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	2,438.00	1,099,756.50	
			05/10/18	Daisy Roso Sotto	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,099,266.50	
			05/10/18	Jeaneth Bugao Busilac	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,098,776.50	
			05/15/18	Joan Bulay-og Del Rio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	831.00	1,097,945.50	
			05/15/18	Marieta Bayubay Morado	Commonwealth, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	1,097,705.50	
			05/15/18	Kyrie Stephen Tomale Aguilar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	1,097,481.50	
			05/15/18	Mary Ann Tamoyang Samson	Sun Valley, Parañaque	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,097,361.50	
			05/15/18	Jecel Magleo Quidlat	Potrero, Malabon	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,097,241.50	
			05/15/18	Lady Jane Amantillo Navarrosa	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,095,477.50	
			05/15/18	Mary Rose Delicana Gomez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	1,094,737.50	
			05/15/18	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,094,637.50	
			05/15/18	Decerie Sumagaysay Policarpio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,094,147.50	
			05/15/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	1,093,629.50	
			05/15/18	Ma Christina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,093,509.50	
			05/15/18	Ma Christina Baquiran Ybañez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,093,009.50	
			05/15/18	Regielyn Francisco Junio	Balingasa, Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	1,092,019.50	
			05/15/18	Josephine Lumucso Mondragon	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,091,529.50	
			05/15/18	Emilia Balagtas Senteciera	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,091,429.50	
			05/15/18	Imee Lorenzo Binganyen	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,090,939.50	
			05/15/18	Imee Lorenzo Binganyen	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,090,819.50	
			05/15/18	Lara Mae Carosol Platitas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	1,090,329.50	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/15/18	Joy Galler Damas	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	1,089,811.50	
			05/15/18	Prince Eduard Santos Brosas	Imus, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	1,089,587.50	
			05/15/18	Prince Eduard Santos Brosas	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	1,089,487.50	
			05/15/18	Jhoanna Crisse Yance Laguerta	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	900.00	1,088,587.50	
			05/15/18	Jhoanna Crisse Yance Laguerta	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	1,087,597.50	
			05/15/18	Jinjer Rose Custodio Yunson	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	1,087,437.50	
			05/15/18	Vanessa Mae Reyes Jacer	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,086,947.50	
			05/15/18	Katherine Diolata Zulueta	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	1,086,199.50	
			05/15/18	Shierra Rasgo Barizo	Baesa, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	1,084,435.50	
			05/15/18	Sherell Francisco Flores	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,082,876.50	
			05/15/18	Sherell Francisco Flores	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	1,082,626.50	
			05/15/18	Henry Brezuela Tuplano	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,065.00	1,080,561.50	
			05/15/18	Emily Egay Sanorjo	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	1,078,957.50	
			05/15/18	Habiba Daud Amal	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,676.00	1,077,281.50	
			05/15/18	Gloria Maglajos Potat	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,077,141.50	
			05/15/18	Rosegie Matinong Saligumba	Caloocan City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	1,077,001.50	
			05/15/18	Carla Taboy Oseo	Balintawak, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,075,442.50	
			05/15/18	Carla Taboy Oseo	Balintawak, Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,075,192.50	
			05/15/18	Lilyn Dupalco Altamia	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,075,052.50	
			05/15/18	Barbara Padua Nuevas	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,074,912.50	
			05/15/18	Danita Buenavista Enriquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,074,772.50	
			05/15/18	Geraldine Sabangan Opeña	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,074,632.50	
			05/15/18	Rheynalyn Medina Prieto	Dasmariñas, Cavite	IUD Check-up	300.00	1,074,332.50	
			05/15/18	Lhia Rose Bautista Castro	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	1,074,192.50	
			05/10/18	Roshel Biñas Balois	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	754.77	1,073,437.73	
			05/10/18	Emilie Lago Martinez	GMA, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,582.56	1,071,855.17	
			05/10/18	Carl Laurence Alpeche Francisco	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	3,892.10	1,067,963.07	
			05/11/18	Nelia Servano Dapog	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	2,755.00	1,065,208.07	
			05/11/18	Michelle Enclona	Ermita, Manila	Medicine	5,900.00	1,059,308.07	
			05/11/18	Girl Braza	Biñan, Laguna	Blood Purchase	1,500.00	1,057,808.07	
			05/11/18	Rina Hacildo Ramirez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,057,308.07	
			05/11/18	Junel Passion San Pedro	Laguna	Hospital Bill	3,699.37	1,053,608.70	
			05/11/18	Marites Basa Pecolados	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,053,118.70	
			05/11/18	Grecilda Cañete Pesalbon	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,701.82	1,050,416.88	
			05/11/18	Jho-an Alvarez Brizo	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	1,049,331.88	
			05/12/18	Boy Ayunan Khalid	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	441.54	1,048,890.34	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/12/18	Boy Ayunan Khalid	Caloocan City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	1,047,940.34
			05/12/18	Germaine Cotarez Jamolin	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,488.19	1,046,452.15
			05/12/18	Jonalyn Resus Galit	Naic, Cavite	Hospital Bill	426.26	1,046,025.89
			05/12/18	Geraldine Angkay Kadatuan	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	479.93	1,045,545.96
			05/12/18	Katlyn Padilla Projilla	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,620.00	1,042,925.96
			05/12/18	Katlyn Padilla Projilla	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Blood Purchase	1,500.00	1,041,425.96
			05/13/18	Jemalyn Dar Salva	Carmona, Cavite	Hospital Bill	994.86	1,040,431.10
			05/13/18	Empress Yoona Kadatuan Baggas	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	2,458.46	1,037,972.64
			05/13/18	Boy Nevaliza	Taguig City	Platelet Concentrate	4,000.00	1,033,972.64
			04/13/18	Elaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	4,988.16	1,028,984.48
			05/14/18	Girl Dejito	Tanza, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	1,026,884.48
			05/14/18	Gio Andrei Evangelista Talosa	Muntinlupa City	Hospital Bill	2,771.32	1,024,113.16
			05/15/18	Ma. Jowanna Bunag Sanada	Cavite City	Hospital Bill	781.68	1,023,331.48
			05/15/18	Chiakie May Balmaceda	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,021,896.48
			05/16/18	Shara Mae Monica Morales	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,850.65	1,019,045.83
			05/16/18	Teresita Sablawon Cabornay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	688.00	1,018,357.83
			05/16/18	Riza Militante Ubana	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	630.00	1,017,727.83
			05/16/18	Gira Bercedo Sipuesca	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	1,017,587.83
			05/16/18	Gira Bercedo Sipuesca	Taguig City	Pap Smear	180.00	1,017,407.83
			05/16/18	Lourdes Pirante Beltran	Taytay, Rizal	X-ray	140.00	1,017,267.83
			05/16/18	Lourdes Pirante Beltran	Taytay, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	1,016,967.83
			05/16/18	Sarmina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,016,847.83
			05/16/18	Sarmina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	1,016,347.83
			05/16/18	Yenyen Allapitan Cordero	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,015,857.83
			05/16/18	Chennelyn Cañete Tudas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,014,298.83
			05/16/18	Chennelyn Cañete Tudas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,014,048.83
			05/16/18	Aileen Dingding Arca	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	1,013,558.83
			05/16/18	Cristina Villote Ruela	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,013,068.83
			05/16/18	Daylin Prado Besomol	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	1,011,633.83
			05/16/18	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	1,011,368.83
			05/16/18	Velyn Etic Emotin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	1,011,188.83
			05/16/18	Boy Bascal	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,225.01	1,009,963.82
			05/16/18	Boy Bascal	Tondo, Manila	Newborn Screening	600.00	1,009,363.82
			05/16/18	Gina Ina Bascal	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,612.27	1,007,751.55
			05/16/18	Dores Tabianan Cordero	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	1,007,531.55
			05/16/18	Ronalyn Nieva	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	2,057.84	1,005,473.71

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/16/18	Monica Lagsa Salazar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	1,003,914.71	
			05/16/18	Monica Lagsa Salazar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,003,664.71	
			05/16/18	Kimberly Millara	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	1,003,414.71	
			05/16/18	Emilou Olfindo Roco	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,002,924.71	
			05/16/18	Christine Perez Debuyan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	1,002,674.71	
			05/16/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	1,000.00	1,001,674.71	
			05/16/18	Evelyn Nallano Serioño	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	1,001,554.71	
			05/16/18	Evelyn Nallano Serioño	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	1,001,064.71	
			05/16/18	Mariecris Oracion Faner	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Hospital Bill	554.34	1,000,510.37	
			05/17/18	Girl Ebarle Buendia	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	840.13	999,670.24	
			05/17/18	Girl Ebarle Buendia	Las Piñas City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	998,720.24	
			05/17/18	Eliada Ebarle Buendia	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	1,068.49	997,651.75	
			05/17/18	Marie Camama Bismanos	Noveleta, Cavite	Hospital Bill	595.45	997,056.30	
			05/17/18	Jenelyn Pepito Dejito	Tanza, Cavite	Hospital Bill	903.41	996,152.89	
			05/17/18	Carolyn Bulactical Yap	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,567.04	994,585.85	
			05/17/18	Cherry Balmaceda Aquino	Quiapo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	994,445.85	
			05/17/18	Lea May Esportuno Oliveros	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	993,010.85	
			05/17/18	Beatriz Persona Peralta	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	991,246.85	
			05/17/18	Beatriz Persona Peralta	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	990,756.85	
			05/17/18	Malyn Agucay Aventijado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	989,197.85	
			05/17/18	Meralyn Garbo Ecarma	Pandi, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	989,057.85	
			05/17/18	Genalyn Fernandez Presado	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	988,567.85	
		B27	05/11/18	Jinjer Rose Custodio Yunson	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	988,077.85	
			05/11/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	987,587.85	
			05/11/18	Rhodora Villafior Tubicon	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	987,437.85	
			05/11/18	Joydelyn Quijano Robles	San Pedro, Laguna	IUD Check-up	140.00	987,297.85	
			05/11/18	Rovinna Soriano Habon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	987,157.85	
			05/11/18	Lady Jane Amantillo Navarrosa	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	986,157.85	
			05/11/18	Jennifer Orbeso Duco	Malabon City	IUD Removal	200.00	985,957.85	
			05/15/18	Brenda Jean Mae Tadifa Manguba	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	985,209.85	
			05/15/18	Brenda Jean Mae Tadifa Manguba	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	984,719.85	
			05/15/18	Julie Sanchez Sagum	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	983,160.85	
			05/15/18	Julie Sanchez Sagum	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	982,910.85	
			05/15/18	Sunshine Gadon Pinca	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	981,146.85	
			05/15/18	Joanna Grace Jaromay Japon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	979,865.85	
			05/15/18	Cricel Felices Payuran	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	978,101.85	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/15/18	Elsie Suico Alegre	Western Bicutan, Taguig	IUD Check-up	140.00	977,961.85	
			05/15/18	Victoria Elcamel Regidor	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	976,197.85	
			05/15/18	Wilma De Leon Olarte	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	975,707.85	
			05/15/18	Diana Rose Baldono Benavente	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	975,637.85	
			05/15/18	Floresita Segui Go	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	975,437.85	
			05/15/18	Mischelle Pantas Capili	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	973,673.85	
			05/15/18	Zach Kyler Mendoza Camoro	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	740.00	972,933.85	
			05/15/18	Jhomecca Magtalas Gracia	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	971,329.85	
			05/15/18	Abigail Pineda Camique	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,945.00	969,384.85	
			05/15/18	Nestle Falible Tacasa	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	967,620.85	
			05/15/18	Jeanette Rojas De Asis	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	967,060.85	
			05/15/18	Noela May Managbanag Lamosta	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,011.00	966,049.85	
			05/15/18	Dolly Maye Olaguer Layson	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	965,699.85	
			05/15/18	Dolly Maye Olaguer Layson	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	965,199.85	
			05/15/18	Irene Gonzales Moreno	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	964,174.85	
			05/15/18	Irene Gonzales Moreno	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	964,034.85	
			05/15/18	Irene Gonzales Moreno	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	963,834.85	
			05/15/18	Geraldine Santiago	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	961,916.85	
			05/15/18	Sezy Cipriano Sellado	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	960,481.85	
			05/15/18	Criszel Felizardo De Guia	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,828.00	956,653.85	
			05/15/18	Kimberly Cruz Teves	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	955,094.85	
		B28	05/16/18	Jelyn Milar Prietos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,715.00	953,379.85	
			05/16/18	Jelyn Milar Prietos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	952,889.85	
			05/16/18	Princess Sarah Obina Fabillar	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	951,454.85	
			05/16/18	Jessica Campos Dancalan	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	951,314.85	
			05/16/18	Cherry Ann Oliva Martin	Rodriguez, Rizal	Pills	140.00	951,174.85	
			05/16/18	Jerica Duerme Llamera	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	950,614.85	
			05/16/18	Roselle Sagarino Tarroza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	543.00	950,071.85	
			05/16/18	Crisanta Dazo Talosig	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	949,931.85	
			05/16/18	Jenelyn Añonuevo Porferrada	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	949,731.85	
			05/16/18	Kimberlyn Haboc Kapangyarihan	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	949,466.85	
			05/16/18	Mary Jean Rodaje Lasala	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	949,166.85	
			05/16/18	Dave Valencia	Parañaque City	X-ray	224.00	948,942.85	
			05/16/18	Mary Ann Montalban Dumalagan	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	948,452.85	
			05/16/18	Diana Alaban Rabadon	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	947,962.85	
			05/16/18	Ryan Mae Juta Carlos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	947,444.85	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/16/18	Kimberly Millara	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	947,179.85	
			05/16/18	Merry Cris Villa Paredes	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	945,415.85	
			05/16/18	Merry Cris Villa Paredes	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	944,925.85	
			05/17/18	Rovie Lita Guillermo Dandoy	Parañaque City	2D Echo	2,300.00	942,625.85	
			05/17/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	942,485.85	
			05/17/18	Rosalie Balmes Hernandez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	942,235.85	
			05/17/18	Grace Tanjista Parpan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	3,790.00	938,445.85	
			05/17/18	Agnes De Ocampo Margarejo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	937,955.85	
			05/17/18	Anabelle Tuos Mahinay	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	937,705.85	
			05/17/18	Jemilyn Saldivar Dela Cruz	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	937,505.85	
			05/17/18	Laura Brillantes Garcia	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	937,305.85	
			05/17/18	Anne Kristine Gabad	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	936,815.85	
			05/17/18	Cindy Sigua Peñarubia	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	936,675.85	
			05/17/18	Jenelyn Ann Borda Verba	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	936,475.85	
			05/17/18	Maylin Rowiz Biscocho	Taguig City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	936,335.85	
			05/17/18	Babylyn Cortez Harina	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,885.00	934,450.85	
			05/17/18	Babylyn Cortez Harina	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	934,200.85	
			05/17/18	Julietta Salao Miranda	Bulacan	IUD Removal	300.00	933,900.85	
			05/17/18	Rosemarie Mapute Bersano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	932,341.85	
			05/17/18	Ninia Retiro Decano	Bagong Silang, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	932,201.85	
			05/15/18	Michaela Arrieta Roldan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	3,095.00	929,106.85	
			05/15/18	Maricel Jurial Bernal	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	927,547.85	
			05/15/18	Erika Bitoy Encienzo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	925,988.85	
			05/15/18	Erika Bitoy Encienzo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	925,738.85	
			05/15/18	Edline Cunanan Tomo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	924,662.85	
			05/15/18	Cristy Mae Borbon Laguna	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,918.00	922,744.85	
			05/15/18	Cristy Mae Borbon Laguna	Intramuros, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	922,494.85	
			05/15/18	Cristina Redoble Lugatimar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	922,354.85	
			05/15/18	Narcisa Constantino Cajayon	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	921,864.85	
			05/15/18	Joanna Mae Florese Dolorica	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	920,429.85	
			05/15/18	Jocelyn Janohan Ronquillo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	920,129.85	
			05/15/18	Romina Mendoza Panlilio	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	919,639.85	
			05/15/18	Jhennelyn Boyon Cole	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	919,149.85	
			05/15/18	Jaline Tiaba Camiller	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	918,949.85	
			05/15/18	Merry Joy Torejas	Pasay City	IUD Check-up	140.00	918,809.85	
			05/15/18	Yuziel Madronero	Barugo, Leyte	Ultrasound	490.00	918,319.85	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/15/18	Joana Sumalinog	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	917,829.85	
			05/15/18	Ellaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	916,804.85	
			05/15/18	Ellaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	990.00	915,814.85	
			05/15/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	915,634.85	
			05/15/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	915,144.85	
			05/15/18	Catherine Asadon Lucañas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	914,654.85	
			05/17/18	Jecel Magleo Quidlat	Malabon City	Ultrasound	500.00	914,154.85	
			05/17/18	May Santos Barnido	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,655.00	912,499.85	
			05/17/18	May Santos Barnido	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	912,359.85	
			05/17/18	May Santos Barnido	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	911,869.85	
			05/17/18	Maria Cindy Malipico Bacsal	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	911,369.85	
			05/17/18	Djoana Gloria Genavia Ching	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,339.00	910,030.85	
			05/17/18	Elizabeth Acol Barredo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,825.00	907,205.85	
			05/17/18	Amelia Acol Barredo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	EKG	200.00	907,005.85	
			05/17/18	Amelia Acol Barredo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,640.00	905,365.85	
			05/17/18	Mary Lea Rebong Opis	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	904,084.85	
			05/17/18	Leodith Balikot Bandiez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	903,336.85	
			05/17/18	Eddilyn Auditor Almoete	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	902,836.85	
			05/17/18	Jalvie Samonte Hisarza	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	902,336.85	
		B30	05/17/18	Marie Celin Ubaldo	Pangasinan	IUD Check-up	140.00	902,196.85	
			05/17/18	Jenifer Alferiz Bomalay	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	901,696.85	
			05/17/18	Rellora Bungay Lora	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Removal	200.00	901,496.85	
			05/17/18	Mannyleen Angelique Zamudio Teñoso	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	901,356.85	
			05/17/18	Marivic Mercano Auto	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	901,216.85	
			05/17/18	Criszel Jane Felizardo De Guia	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	900,226.85	
			05/18/18	Darylle Josh Mepranum Velasquez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	224.00	900,002.85	
			05/18/18	Dawn Angelo Bolaños Benablo	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	899,902.85	
			05/18/18	Rosalea Espina Glecia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	898,467.85	
			05/18/18	Rosalea Espina Glecia	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	898,117.85	
			05/18/18	Ellien Francicso Obrial	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	200.00	897,917.85	
			05/18/18	Jullie Flores Obias	San Juan City	IUD Removal	300.00	897,617.85	
			05/18/18	Edrina San Jose Legaspi	Tondo, Manila	BTL	40.00	897,577.85	
			05/18/18	Joan Duena Hormillosa	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	897,377.85	
			05/18/18	Joan Duena Hormillosa	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	897,197.85	
			05/18/18	Babylyn Quintana Serato	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	895,762.85	
			05/18/18	Kaila Camille Natividad Sayson	Rodriguez, Rizal	Ultrasound	350.00	895,412.85	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/18/18	Cristina Polenio Lipata	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	893,977.85	
			05/18/18	Jasmine Lanuza Atanacio	Navotas City	IUD Removal	300.00	893,677.85	
			05/18/18	Jania Gonzales Lozada	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	892,118.85	
			05/18/18	Wena Jarales Lagunay	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	891,978.85	
			05/18/18	Jasmin Duran Nuñez	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	891,678.85	
			05/18/18	Julie Mart Bagarinao Sta. Isabel	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	891,188.85	
			05/18/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	890,698.85	
			05/18/18	Mirasol Rizaldo Cruz	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	890,208.85	
			05/18/18	Rachel Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	890,088.85	
			05/18/18	Rachel Cuyag	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	889,598.85	
			05/18/18	Chiquie Rillon Bartolo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	889,108.85	
			05/18/18	Salome R. Cabillites	Rodriguez, Rizal	Ultrasound	350.00	888,758.85	
			05/18/18	Shann Anne P. Atos	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	888,493.85	
			05/18/18	Joy Galero Damas	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	887,975.85	
			05/18/18	Jelita Bael Labanon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	887,485.85	
			05/18/18	Rowena Duldulao Amojelar	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	990.00	886,495.85	
			05/18/18	Jerma Quijano Villacora	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	886,130.85	
			05/18/18	Jerma Quijano Villacora	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	885,880.85	
		B31	05/11/18	Samantha Perez Sabido	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	885,740.85	
			05/11/18	Samantha Perez Sabido	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	885,680.85	
			05/11/18	Lea Netarte Paragas	Kawit, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	885,540.85	
			05/11/18	Julieta Sagon Francisco	Navotas City	IUD Removal	200.00	885,340.85	
			05/16/18	Adarna Lita Dee Baldomar	Naic, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	885,280.85	
			05/16/18	Adarna Lita Dee Baldomar	Naic, Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	885,100.85	
			05/16/18	Ma. Angela Marzon Cosicol	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	884,940.85	
			05/16/18	Edgilyn Lanica Capoquian	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	884,800.85	
			05/16/18	Fedies Enoc Gamol	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	884,740.85	
			05/16/18	Arlene Eugenio Creencia	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	884,240.85	
			05/16/18	Rachelle Manlapaz Tejada	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	883,750.85	
			05/16/18	Mailene Boñola Forteza	Baclaran, Parañaque	IUD Check-up	140.00	883,610.85	
			05/16/18	Jane Calip Baylon	Intramuros, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	883,470.85	
			05/16/18	Carmina Tabaybay Encela	Binondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	883,330.85	
			05/16/18	Dlanssie Marqueses Pelobello	Talisay, Batangas	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	881,785.85	
			05/16/18	Jeanette Boco Dela Cruz	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	880,226.85	
			05/16/18	Jeanette Boco Dela Cruz	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	879,976.85	
			05/16/18	Cecilia Salita Ramirez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	879,476.85	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/16/18	Mary Ann Icaro Mariñas	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	878,976.85	
			05/16/18	Maelyn Cadenas Macapinlac	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	878,486.85	
			05/16/18	Maribel Viray Tapang	Marinduque	IUD Removal	200.00	878,286.85	
			05/16/18	Maerose Dalisay Lentija	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	876,522.85	
			05/16/18	Ma. Elena Galagar Ytang	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	876,382.85	
			05/16/18	Maricel Pajota Serdan	Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	876,242.85	
			05/16/18	Ericka Ochoa Hidalgo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	270.00	875,972.85	
			05/16/18	Beberly Quiteves Ambo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	875,852.85	
			05/16/18	Gelly Borabo Castro	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	875,552.85	
			05/16/18	Abegail Lozano Mella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	875,412.85	
			05/16/18	Stephanie Rose Miclat Singson	Malabon City	X-ray	224.00	875,188.85	
			05/18/18	Myrter Canales De Leon	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,740.00	873,448.85	
			05/18/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	625.00	872,823.85	
			05/18/18	Vanessa Doctor	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	872,333.85	
			05/18/18	Juharra Mangcao San Luis	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	870,774.85	
			05/18/18	Jelly Ann Cinio Mancera	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	869,074.85	
			05/18/18	Jessalyn Pambujan Terencio	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	867,310.85	
		B33	05/21/18	Ellen Rose Famirasan Galiga	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	867,110.85	
			05/21/18	Monaliza Tamayo Pancho	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	866,910.85	
			05/21/18	Maria Victoria Secretario Peñalba	Parañaque City	DMPA Injection	200.00	866,710.85	
			05/21/18	Jen Jen Gardose Ardiente	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	866,510.85	
			05/21/18	Eva Fe Sara Macario	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	866,020.85	
			05/21/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	ECG	200.00	865,820.85	
			05/21/18	Cristhel Joy Alimangohan Cristobal	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	864,385.85	
			05/21/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	864,120.85	
			05/21/18	Rosemarie Ocuaman Melendez	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	990.00	863,130.85	
			05/21/18	Rechell Bugtong Sevilla	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	862,640.85	
			05/21/18	Marivic Del Monte Betasolo	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,512.00	861,128.85	
			05/21/18	Jona Catio Mansibang	Bocaue, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	415.00	860,713.85	
			05/21/18	Jona Catio Mansibang	Bocaue, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	860,513.85	
			05/21/18	Reslie Gamali Espin	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,018.00	859,495.85	
			05/21/18	Maynalyn Aggabao Saldivar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	680.00	858,815.85	
			05/21/18	Raynilda Palma Angeles	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	363.58	858,452.27	
			05/21/18	Angel Estrada Mandigma	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	858,312.27	
			05/21/18	Angel Estrada Mandigma	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	857,262.27	
			05/21/18	Marivic Hapitana Patopatin	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	857,012.27	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/21/18	Marivic Hapitana Patopatin	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	855,577.27
			05/21/18	Dessire Joy Magtang Labador	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,468.00	853,109.27
			05/21/18	Blue Cassidy Mallari Manahan	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	90.00	853,019.27
			05/21/18	Marivic Rotap Dacut	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	851,460.27
			05/21/18	Melissa Comota Nolasco	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	851,300.27
			05/22/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	850,810.27
			05/22/18	Brianna Collins Marquez Lojero	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	1,532.77	849,277.50
			05/22/18	Jack Picardal Daniel	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	50.00	849,227.50
			05/22/18	Jhonnelyn Galacan Merida	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	4,899.86	844,327.64
			05/22/18	Catherine Dasal Picardal	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	804.64	843,523.00
			05/22/18	Salvacion Quebec Delos Santos	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	230.00	843,293.00
			05/22/18	Michelle Cansancio Lintas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	650.00	842,643.00
			05/22/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	842,143.00
			05/22/18	Amadea De Chavez Musa	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	500.00	841,643.00
			05/22/18	Jonalyn Masuli Gumanit	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	841,153.00
			05/22/18	Venessa Mae Reyes Jacer	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	841,093.00
		B35	05/22/18	Ma. Ellyn Desquetado Ganalon	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	840,893.00
			05/22/18	Jonabel Bolhano Abello	Quezon City	Ultrasound	740.00	840,153.00
			05/22/18	Leonor Hernandez Nuguid	Malabon City	IUD Removal	200.00	839,953.00
			05/22/18	Michelle Baclayo Naval	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	839,463.00
			05/22/18	Sheila Marie Sinamban Devecais	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	839,213.00
			05/22/18	Anice Jane Gonzales Guillermo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	837,449.00
			05/22/18	Anice Jane Gonzales Guillermo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	836,959.00
			05/22/18	Joessa Manlangit Enero	Marilao, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	836,819.00
			05/22/18	Gemalyn Olivar De Jesus	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	836,679.00
			05/22/18	Evelyn Panganiban Francisco	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	836,479.00
			05/22/18	Rosanna Enriquez Jaspe	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	836,339.00
			05/22/18	Chona Salvacion Famahelin	Sta. Cruz, Manila	BTL Check-up	140.00	836,199.00
			05/22/18	Mylene Ofiasa Zaspas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	836,059.00
			05/22/18	Ezra Mangawang Aguas	Tondo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	835,919.00
			05/22/18	Angeline Alcoba	Bacoor, Cavite	BTL Check-up	530.00	835,389.00
			05/22/18	Jocelyn Marcelo Laconsay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	834,899.00
			05/22/18	Maria Corazon Bula Domingo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	834,649.00
			05/22/18	Jenny Landar Openda	Pasay City	BTL Check-up	140.00	834,509.00
			05/22/18	Julie Pearl Lim Pondevilla	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	834,369.00
			05/22/18	Julie Pearl Lim Pondevilla	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	834,189.00

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/22/18	Josefina Janapin Gregana	Malate, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	834,049.00	
			05/22/18	Donna Bolante Mahusay	Kawit, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	833,909.00	
			05/22/18	Alexander William Manangan Severan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	120.00	833,789.00	
			05/22/18	Lucas Jacob Reyes Evangelista	Las Piñas City	2D Echo	2,300.00	831,489.00	
			05/22/18	Maribel Quintal Tolin	Marikina City	Ultrasound	250.00	831,239.00	
			05/22/18	Charlyn Porras Ortego	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	831,099.00	
			05/22/18	Charlyn Porras Ortego	Sampaloc, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	830,919.00	
			05/22/18	Vivian Gomez Buag	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	830,429.00	
			05/22/18	Analyn Tabalba Morales	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	829,929.00	
			05/22/18	Analyn Tabalba Morales	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,460.00	828,469.00	
			05/22/18	Lea Sison Merin	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	828,349.00	
			05/22/18	Lea Sison Merin	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	827,859.00	
			05/22/18	Teresa Lorch Evangelista	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	755.00	827,104.00	
			05/22/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	826,614.00	
			05/22/18	Glenda Zilmar Medenilla	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	280.00	826,334.00	
		B36	05/22/18	Genevieve Togonon Parico	Bocaue, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	825,383.00	
			05/22/18	Ma. Therice De Alagdon Jamilla	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,278.00	824,105.00	
			05/22/18	Kecylyn Arevalo Galero	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	823,154.00	
			05/22/18	Kecylyn Arevalo Galero	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	822,664.00	
			05/22/18	Rica Banzuelo Bacani	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	820,900.00	
			05/22/18	Ma. Dolores Hidalgo Cabaliw	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	819,465.00	
			05/22/18	Liezel Campos Belarma	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	500.00	818,965.00	
			05/22/18	Jovelyn Sacendoncillo Paje	Sta. Ana, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	817,406.00	
			05/22/18	Agnisa Lendio Gomez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	815,847.00	
			05/22/18	Agnisa Lendio Gomez	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	815,597.00	
			05/22/18	Mary Jane Tayong Jusayan	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,184.00	813,413.00	
			05/22/18	Jessica Aballe Eduyan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	813,063.00	
			05/22/18	Mylene Abestano San Juan	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	250.00	812,813.00	
			05/22/18	Myrna Gallaza Allones	Malolos, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	812,673.00	
			05/22/18	Aleli Anne Cuenco Silva	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	812,183.00	
			05/22/18	Rojelyn Bil-agon Bilaggo	Aguinaldo, Ifugao	IUD Removal	300.00	811,883.00	
			05/22/18	Rona Condes Gregorio	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	811,743.00	
			05/22/18	Judith Bualoy Lerida	Imus, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	811,603.00	
			05/22/18	Mereane Curba Bertillo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	809,839.00	
			05/22/18	Mereane Curba Bertillo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	809,589.00	
			05/22/18	Hero Dan Ramniel Mallari Vergara	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	809,429.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/22/18	Angielyn Pahinag Gonzales	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,039.00	806,390.00	
			05/22/18	Carolina Francisco Garin	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	806,250.00	
			05/22/18	Carolina Francisco Garin	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	806,070.00	
			05/23/18	Ma. Nicole Celebrado Torres	Cavite City	Ultrasound	490.00	805,580.00	
			05/23/18	Annalyn Cahayagan Empleo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,061.00	803,519.00	
			05/23/18	Welita Hataque Rosales	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	195.00	803,324.00	
			05/23/18	Ronavie Garapan Gonzales	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	803,164.00	
			05/23/18	Mylen Lou Tacbobo Jarabejo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	802,914.00	
			05/23/18	Jennifer Pinos Miayo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	802,424.00	
			05/23/18	Marites Cariaga Kadusale	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,495.00	800,929.00	
			05/23/18	Regielyn Francisco Junio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	800,439.00	
			05/23/18	Jenica Alonzo Lariza	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	800,319.00	
			05/23/18	Margarita Chavez Patagan	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	800,159.00	
			05/23/18	Beberly Quiteves Ambo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	799,669.00	
			05/22/18	Marivic De Monte Betasolo	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,512.00	798,157.00	
			05/22/18	Criziel Mae Daria	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	797,667.00	
			05/22/18	Criziel Mae Daria	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	796,952.00	
			05/22/18	Russell Blanco Rodeles	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	795,962.00	
			05/22/18	Russell Blanco Rodeles	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,401.00	794,561.00	
			05/22/18	Jennifer Abantao Bautista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	792,797.00	
			05/22/18	Mary Ann Tamoyang Samson	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	792,667.00	
			05/22/18	Darmen Cerna Muñoz	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	792,177.00	
			05/22/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	791,912.00	
			05/22/18	Edesa Emping Asuncion	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	791,412.00	
			05/22/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	791,292.00	
			05/22/18	Charita Morano Malijao	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	790,802.00	
			05/22/18	Julie Anne Divina Casabar	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	790,452.00	
			05/22/18	Joylyn Custodio Medel	Antipolo City	Ultrasound	350.00	790,102.00	
			05/22/18	Joylyn Custodio Medel	Antipolo City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	790,042.00	
			05/22/18	Susan Rey Jary Boticario Honghong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	789,552.00	
			05/22/18	Cricel Felices Payoran	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	789,302.00	
			05/22/18	Milayn Rama Taypin	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	788,812.00	
			05/22/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	788,322.00	
			05/22/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	788,142.00	
			05/23/18	Irene Gomez Barnido	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	787,652.00	
			05/23/18	Princess Hope Oxillo Manalo	Valenzuela City	2D Echo	2,300.00	785,352.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/24/18	Marites Orejola Retaga	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,312.54	784,039.46	
			05/24/18	Sittie Haniyah Esquillo Saliwato	Quiapo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,529.77	782,509.69	
			05/24/18	Mary Grace Palonpon Manalo	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	782,019.69	
			05/24/18	Renalyn Camaganakan Cia	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	781,529.69	
			05/24/18	Jelita Bael Labanon	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	781,039.69	
			05/24/18	Ruth Ann Gurrobat Mariñas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	780,479.69	
			05/25/18	Nemia Cabrera Lacap	Bicutan, Taguig City	Hospital Bill	967.13	779,512.56	
			05/25/18	Amie Canoy Mantos	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,121.12	778,391.44	
			05/25/18	Grace Tamo Bait	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	778,141.44	
			05/25/18	Rhea Maña Escarpe	SJDM, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	777,891.44	
			05/25/18	Erma Biñas De Roma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	776,332.44	
			05/25/18	Apple Calonge Dacanay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	774,773.44	
			05/25/18	Princess Sarah Obina Fabillar	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	773,338.44	
			05/25/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	990.00	772,348.44	
			05/25/18	Rhea Maña Escarpe	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	3,145.00	769,203.44	
			05/25/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	769,083.44	
			05/25/18	Aiza Mea Ubaldo Alonsagay	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	768,593.44	
			05/25/18	Analyn Morales Bayson	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	565.00	768,028.44	
			05/25/18	Jhennelyn Boyon Cole	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	767,763.44	
			05/25/18	Nanette Patalinhog Quinto	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	767,273.44	
			05/25/18	Apple Mae Roble	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	767,023.44	
			05/25/18	Erfie Flores Brocoy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	766,863.44	
			05/25/18	Genalyn Fernandez Presado	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	766,373.44	
			05/25/18	Jasmine Gallano Domingo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	765,855.44	
			05/25/18	Jessalyn Pambujan Terencio	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	764,155.44	
			05/25/18	Jessalyn Pambujan Terencio	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	763,665.44	
			05/25/18	Maegan Escalante Saclolo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	763,175.44	
			05/25/18	Everlyn Janer Estemar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	762,150.44	
			05/25/18	Everlyn Janer Estemar	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	761,800.44	
			05/25/18	Sandy Timbreza Calderon	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	761,680.44	
			05/25/18	Sandy Timbreza Calderon	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	761,180.44	
			05/25/18	Elaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	760,690.44	
			05/25/18	Elaine Velasquez Salvador	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	760,570.44	
			05/25/18	Mary Joy Calamayan Lachica	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	760,080.44	
			05/25/18	Jenica Alonzo Lariza	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	759,590.44	
			05/25/18	Michaela Arrieta Roldan	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	759,225.44	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/25/18	Ellelueva Silva Ebesate	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	757,525.44	
			05/25/18	Ellelueva Silva Ebesate	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	757,275.44	
			05/25/18	Emerlinda Balanquit Ellenas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	757,010.44	
			05/25/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	300.00	756,710.44	
			05/25/18	Maria Muncada Trapalgar	Malabon City	X-ray	140.00	756,570.44	
			05/25/18	Gretchen Velasco Dimaya	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	756,080.44	
			05/25/18	Nathalie Magnaye Olip	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	610.00	755,470.44	
			05/25/18	Diana Delumen Torres	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	875.00	754,595.44	
			05/25/18	Almira Malayo Nepomuceno	Pandi, Bulacan	IUD Removal	200.00	754,395.44	
			05/25/18	Rowena Paulino Bongato	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,605.00	752,790.44	
			05/25/18	Mavic Dulay Tenedero	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	752,650.44	
			05/25/18	Rosalie Pelayo Bulalacao	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	752,350.44	
	B44		05/18/18	Rowena Urian Miranda	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	750,586.44	
			05/18/18	Eddielyn Rovero Yeban	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	750,096.44	
			05/18/18	Lucille Diola Atis	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	748,155.44	
			05/18/18	Lucille Diola Atis	Sampaloc, Manila	X-ray	140.00	748,015.44	
			05/18/18	Mary Grace Palonpon Manalo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	747,750.44	
			05/18/18	Mary Joy Tabique Molito	Salapan, San Juan	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	746,469.44	
			05/18/18	Mary Joy Tabique Molito	Salapan, San Juan	Ultrasound	250.00	746,219.44	
			05/18/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	746,099.44	
			05/18/18	Gratel Labay Covar	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	745,609.44	
			05/18/18	Daisy Roso Sotto	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	745,489.44	
			05/21/18	Myleen Tazarte Guarino	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	743,930.44	
			05/21/18	Myleen Tazarte Guarino	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	743,680.44	
			05/21/18	Janice Paqua Bucacao	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	742,121.44	
			05/21/18	Janice Paqua Bucacao	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	741,871.44	
			05/21/18	Rowena Urian Miranda	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	741,381.44	
			05/21/18	Shelie Joy Catuday Prodigalidad	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	740,891.44	
			05/21/18	Nancy Baldemoro Pacis	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	739,332.44	
			05/21/18	Nancy Baldemoro Pacis	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	739,082.44	
			05/21/18	Ronin Del Rosario Villegas	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	224.00	738,858.44	
			05/21/18	Lorna Abas Avan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	737,094.44	
			05/21/18	Lorna Abas Avan	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	736,604.44	
			05/21/18	Mary Ann Daclan Pascua	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	736,304.44	
			05/21/18	Jevilyn Diamante Palmario	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	736,164.44	
			05/21/18	Rosalie Bituin	Tanza, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	736,024.44	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/21/18	Rizalyn Muñoz	San Mateo, Rizal	IUD Removal	200.00	735,824.44
			05/21/18	Crisgelie Plaza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	140.00	735,684.44
			05/21/18	Emily Trocio	Baraz, Rizal	Ultrasound	560.00	735,124.44
			05/21/18	Jesebel Mijares Miane	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	734,634.44
			05/23/18	Jell Renzel Casanova Norada	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	734,144.44
			05/23/18	Argielyn Mesina Babor	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	733,924.44
			05/28/18	Boy Bandiola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	731,824.44
			05/28/18	Boy Ataa	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	235.40	731,589.04
			05/28/18	Boy Hisarza Twin B	GMA, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	729,489.04
			05/28/18	Boy Bagacay	GMA, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	727,389.04
			05/28/18	Boy Belando	Las Piñas City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	725,289.04
		B45	05/18/18	Roselle Sanchez Loterte	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	725,129.04
			05/22/18	Ma. Christina Visagas Dansico	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	724,999.04
			05/23/18	Jackylyn Joy Tan Balcita	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	723,564.04
			05/23/18	Kristine Joy Payuran Bareng	Parañaque City	IUD Removal	200.00	723,364.04
			05/23/18	Kristine Joy Payuran Bareng	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	723,114.04
			05/23/18	Alyana Jocson Maglaqui	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	722,764.04
			05/23/18	Darylyn Sibug De Guzman	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	721,956.04
			05/23/18	Darylyn Sibug De Guzman	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	721,466.04
			05/23/18	Jannine Lanuza Atanacio	Navotas City	Ultrasound	350.00	721,116.04
			05/24/18	Edielyn Ann Garcia Petallino	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	719,557.04
			05/24/18	Edielyn Ann Garcia Petallino	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	719,307.04
			05/24/18	Jennylene Alambra	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	717,543.04
			05/24/18	Jennylene Alambra	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	717,053.04
			05/24/18	Jennifer Eudilla Rubio	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	716,535.04
			05/24/18	Fermin Bantayan Bermejo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	716,395.04
			05/24/18	Patrick Bedaña Raymundo	Sampaloc, Manila	X-ray	140.00	716,255.04
			05/24/18	Cristina Sarmiento Añonuevo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	715,765.04
			05/24/18	Rowena Buena Valmocina	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	750.00	715,015.04
			05/24/18	Ara Janin Manguinimba Facunla	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	77.00	714,938.04
			05/28/18	Fe Balingit Asan	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	714,868.04
			05/28/18	Jolly Joy Gregorio Dones	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	713,309.04
			05/28/18	Ma. Gigie Aguinaldo Casaljay	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,704.00	711,605.04
			05/28/18	Evangeline Era Murillo	Intramuros, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	2,147.00	709,458.04
			05/28/18	Rhodalyne Arquirez Moong	Muntinlupa City	IUD Insertion	200.00	709,258.04
			05/28/18	Adela Abon Calma	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	709,118.04

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/28/18	Judith Camacho Prias	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	707,418.04	
			05/28/18	Nemie Relente Ramos	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	707,218.04	
			05/28/18	Rey Jane Canoy Toladro	Las Piñas City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	707,078.04	
			05/28/18	Derbie Dela Cruz Vitug	Tondo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	706,938.04	
			05/28/18	Ma. Crized Manga Derit	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	706,738.04	
			05/28/18	Ma. Crized Manga Derit	Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	706,558.04	
			05/28/18	Ma. Crized Manga Derit	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	706,498.04	
			05/28/18	Allona Gonzaga Ortega	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	706,008.04	
			05/28/18	Allona Gonzaga Ortega	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	918.00	705,090.04	
			05/28/18	Felisa Piloton Garao	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	704,600.04	
		B48	05/28/18	Raiza Nasa Kudarat	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	704,300.04	
			05/28/18	S.F Thalia Abdulmonap Kashim	Malate, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	956.00	703,344.04	
			05/28/18	S.F Thalia Abdulmonap Kashim	Malate, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	703,094.04	
			05/28/18	Cherrylene Wacan Eting	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	702,794.04	
			05/28/18	Rosalie Balmes Hernandez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	701,359.04	
			05/28/18	Elizabeth Luzarez Atienza	San Pedro, Laguna	ECG	200.00	701,159.04	
			05/28/18	Jennifer Abantao Bautista	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,495.00	699,664.04	
			05/28/18	Jelene Bacalando Uy	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	699,214.04	
			05/28/18	Maria Ana Certifico Cabalquinto	Balintawak, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	697,779.04	
			05/28/18	Emelia Talatao Lundaan	Ermita, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	697,479.04	
			05/28/18	Marichu Lopez Magayaga	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	697,214.04	
			05/29/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	767.65	696,446.39	
			05/29/18	Jackelou Gallan Haz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	694,887.39	
			05/29/18	Jackelou Gallan Haz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	694,637.39	
			05/29/18	Christine Joy Ignacio Sagado	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	694,437.39	
			05/29/18	Fideliz Martinez Agliam	Muntinlupa City	IUD Removal	200.00	694,237.39	
			05/29/18	Mary Joy Tablique Molito	Salapan, San Juan	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	692,802.39	
			05/29/18	Kristina Ganay Daang	Tondo, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	692,662.39	
			05/29/18	Meliza Malto Docuyan	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	692,172.39	
			05/29/18	Mary Jane Diaz Alburo	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	692,032.39	
			05/29/18	Elizabeth Mayo Paredes	Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,911.00	690,121.39	
			05/29/18	Mary Grace Berboson Laforteza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	689,631.39	
			05/29/18	Pauline Blanca De Guzman Lopez	Balintawak, Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	689,141.39	
			05/29/18	Pauline Blanca De Guzman Lopez	Balintawak, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	689,021.39	
			05/29/18	Sonia Lacea Pongase	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	688,531.39	
			05/29/18	Hannah Joy De los Santos Aboga	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	686,767.39	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/29/18	Hannah Joy De los Santos Aboga	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	686,277.39	
			05/29/18	Jinky Basallo Baleña	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	686,137.39	
			05/29/18	Ana Marie Fernandez Manucay	Bacoor, Cavite	IUD Removal	300.00	685,837.39	
			05/29/18	Rebecca Moralde Flores	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,669.00	683,168.39	
			05/29/18	Rebecca Moralde Flores	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	682,678.39	
			05/29/18	Virgie Ferrer Dela Vega	Marilao, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	682,538.39	
			05/29/18	Virgie Ferrer Dela Vega	Marilao, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	682,338.39	
			05/29/18	Virgie Ferrer Dela Vega	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	680,803.39	
			05/29/18	Rowelyn Cayayan De Leon	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	680,453.39	
		B50	05/22/18	Chantal Lucille Bersola Tolentino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	679,893.39	
			05/22/18	Chantal Lucille Bersola Tolentino	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	678,458.39	
			05/22/18	Mischel Georpe Vallecser	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	678,193.39	
			05/22/18	Kathrina Guarino Ong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	560.00	677,633.39	
			05/22/18	Kathrina Guarino Ong	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	685.00	676,948.39	
			05/24/18	Boy De Guzman	Sta. Ana, Manila	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	675,998.39	
			05/25/18	Ma. Cristina Capangpangan Plaza	Caloocan City	DMPA Injection	140.00	675,858.39	
			05/25/18	Norilyn Joy Codel Celis	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	675,593.39	
			05/25/18	Lovely Rebuta Cano	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	675,293.39	
			05/25/18	Maria Brenda Malagad Ybañez	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	170.00	675,123.39	
			05/25/18	January Eberio Buergo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,358.00	673,765.39	
			05/25/18	Ana Margarita Zafe Dalion	Tanza, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	673,625.39	
			05/25/18	Marimar Echano Dagohoy	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,146.00	672,479.39	
			05/25/18	Marimar Echano Dagohoy	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	672,229.39	
			05/25/18	Clemer Jane Dizon Centeno	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	672,009.39	
			05/25/18	Evangelina Valenzuela De Jesus	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,181.00	670,828.39	
			05/26/18	Maria Liza Mayor Donayre	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	670,338.39	
			05/26/18	Maria Liza Mayor Donayre	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	670,218.39	
			05/27/18	Caedan Jace Plete Bertos	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	665,218.39	
			05/27/18	Boy Hermino	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,229.09	663,989.30	
			05/27/18	Boy Hermino	Caloocan City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	663,039.30	
			05/27/18	Rosalie Anghillas Hermino	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	1,807.92	661,231.38	
			05/28/18	Girl Bigcas Lumapak	Caloocan City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	659,131.38	
			05/28/18	Boy Mogasa	Kawit, Cavite	Torch Qualitative	2,200.00	656,931.38	
			05/29/18	Nancy Baldemor Pacis	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	655,496.38	
			05/30/18	Boy Angsioco	Bacoor, Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	654,546.38	
			05/30/18	Millet Madriñal Gepulle	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,738.34	652,808.04	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/30/18	Sayrene Braga Santonia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	651,108.04	
			05/30/18	Irene Franco Gomez	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	938.39	650,169.65	
			05/30/18	Boy Bandiola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	648,069.65	
			05/30/18	Girl Roque	Caloocan City	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	645,969.65	
			05/30/18	Boy Bagacay	GMA, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	643,869.65	
			05/30/18	Boy Hisarza	GMA, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	641,769.65	
			05/31/18	Boy Saballero	Las Piñas City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	640,819.65	
			05/31/18	Ella Saballero	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	3,315.64	637,504.01	
		B52	05/29/18	Ginalene Gail Bobier Romblon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	637,364.01	
			05/29/18	Michelle Caras Dizon	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	636,864.01	
			05/29/18	Michelle Caras Dizon	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	686.00	636,178.01	
			05/29/18	Emily Pangaldin Lanos	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	636,038.01	
			05/29/18	Marivel Cabutin Tapac	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	634,274.01	
			05/29/18	Marivel Cabutin Tapac	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	633,784.01	
			05/29/18	Rubylyn Varron	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	633,584.01	
			05/29/18	Charyl Sagaysay Auditor	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	633,444.01	
			05/29/18	Mary Jane Escubio Amparo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	632,359.01	
			05/29/18	Cristina Muceros Jimenez	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	632,109.01	
			05/29/18	Ronalyn Egano Madulid	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	631,859.01	
			05/29/18	Ronalyn Egano Madulid	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,298.00	630,561.01	
			05/29/18	Rodelene Amurao De Vega	Silang, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	630,211.01	
			05/29/18	Jemelyn Villareal Pangan	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	630,071.01	
			05/29/18	Mariel Ligutan Lopez	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	629,931.01	
			05/31/18	Sarah Andumao Alcaparaz	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	877.01	629,054.00	
			05/31/18	Sarah Andumao Alcaparaz	Rosario, Cavite	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	628,104.00	
			05/31/18	Jesamae Miramis Macuha	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,139.00	624,965.00	
			05/31/18	Imelda Abejero Nogas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	623,406.00	
			05/31/18	Sarsi Artiaga Restum	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	621,642.00	
			05/31/18	Helen Subion Seña	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	621,502.00	
			05/31/18	Jhoniver Magno Alquizon	Meycauayan, Bulacan	IUD Check-up	140.00	621,362.00	
			05/31/18	Jennifer Villanueva Aggabao	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	619,598.00	
			05/31/18	Jennifer Villanueva Aggabao	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	619,108.00	
			05/31/18	Maryjoy Cardaña	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	618,968.00	
			05/31/18	Maria Abigail Silor Sy	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	140.00	618,828.00	
			05/31/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	618,708.00	
			05/31/18	Aina Mae Bibanco Sorio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	617,273.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/31/18	Rubeth Rodelas Dela Cruz	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	615,509.00	
			05/31/18	Rubeth Rodelas Dela Cruz	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	615,259.00	
			05/31/18	Richy Lumaday Lumelay	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	613,700.00	
			05/31/18	Julie Mart Bagarinao Sta. Isabel	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	740.00	612,960.00	
			05/31/18	Maidee Panon Bucoy	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	612,470.00	
			05/31/18	Miralyn Pilapil Linggoden	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	611,470.00	
			05/31/18	Miralyn Pilapil Linggoden	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	635.00	610,835.00	
		B55	05/24/18	Rosemarie Paño	Quezon City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	610,695.00	
			05/24/18	Mary Claudette Salazar Mabutas	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	610,445.00	
			05/24/18	Maryann Lopez Bongcales	Rodriguez, Rizal	IUD Check-up	140.00	610,305.00	
			05/24/18	Mary Grace Babida Laurenciano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	610,165.00	
			05/24/18	Cristita Lyn Saturos Pag-arigon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,575.00	608,590.00	
			05/24/18	Antonette Manapang Haboc	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	608,390.00	
			05/24/18	Shiella Marie Terante Jatulan	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	607,900.00	
			05/24/18	John Kyrie Pejana Serato	Parañaque City	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	606,850.00	
			05/24/18	Marian Dacuga Alcala	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	715.00	606,135.00	
			05/24/18	Marian Dacuga Alcala	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	605,645.00	
			05/24/18	Vanessa Alejandro	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	605,505.00	
			05/24/18	Shellyne Labrador Sablan	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	605,365.00	
			05/24/18	Shellyne Labrador Sablan	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,512.00	603,853.00	
			05/24/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	603,713.00	
			05/24/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	602,628.00	
			05/24/18	Violeta Sundiam Garcia	Tondo, Manila	ECG	200.00	602,428.00	
			05/24/18	Lorna Coronacion Entretenga	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	602,288.00	
			05/24/18	Maria Erica Berotiao Basa	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,561.00	600,727.00	
			05/24/18	ArmiJane Eleuterio Sanchez	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	600,587.00	
			05/24/18	Marivel Macabene Santos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	500.00	600,087.00	
			05/24/18	Lourdes Lendio Galindo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	599,837.00	
			05/24/18	Lourdes Lendio Galindo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,499.00	598,338.00	
			05/24/18	Roseanne Budoso Gimpaya	Navotas City	IUD Removal	200.00	598,138.00	
			05/24/18	Rowena Bilazon Garel	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	596,579.00	
			05/24/18	Rowena Bilazon Garel	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	596,329.00	
			05/24/18	Marife Talicung Rincoraya	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	594,565.00	
			05/24/18	Marife Talicung Rincoraya	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	594,315.00	
			05/24/18	Mary Ann Belen Mutuc	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	592,880.00	
			05/24/18	Mary Grace Castillo Gasgonia	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	592,740.00	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/24/18	Lovely Marie Nailles Edralin	Tondo, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	592,440.00	
			05/24/18	Myshell Sidlacan Bucajas	Baesa, Quezon City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	592,300.00	
			05/24/18	Marie Claire Calisay Oro	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	591,102.00	
			05/24/18	Vanessa Subalisid Tan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	589,338.00	
			05/24/18	Marjorie Montalban Dumalagan	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	848.00	588,490.00	
			05/24/18	Marietta Boriagdan Tagle	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	588,290.00	
			05/16/18	Rosita Tayag Maliwat	Angeles, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedure	3,470.00	584,820.00	
			05/22/18	Francine Kimberly Abarientos	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	583,385.00	
			05/22/18	Francine Kimberly Abarientos	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	583,135.00	
			05/23/18	Daisy De Luna Restivera	Carmona, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	582,645.00	
			05/23/18	Yasir Mabali Sapitula	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	700.00	581,945.00	
			05/23/18	Rica Mae Hechanova Ramirez	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,314.00	580,631.00	
			05/23/18	Rica Mae Hechanova Ramirez	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	580,141.00	
			05/25/18	Janice Padua Bucacao	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	578,706.00	
			05/25/18	Cherry Adubas Ibañez	Caloocan City	Hospital Bill	3,139.19	575,566.81	
			05/25/18	Boy Amores	Las Piñas City	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	574,616.81	
			05/25/18	Remy Gene Belonio Amores	Las Piñas City	Hospital Bill	2,510.09	572,106.72	
			05/25/18	Ginalyn Baldago Sinco	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	571,756.72	
			05/25/18	Ginalyn Baldago Sinco	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,147.00	569,609.72	
			05/28/18	Mea Sandra Tiama Ogino	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,183.00	567,426.72	
			05/28/18	Mary Gene Castro Taliqig	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	566,936.72	
			05/28/18	Mary Gene Castro Taliqig	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	566,453.72	
			05/28/18	Retchel Ranis Virtudazo	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	180.00	566,273.72	
			05/28/18	Joana Marie Nacuspada Bacay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,399.00	564,874.72	
			05/28/18	Sarah Jane Cadayona Minguito	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,612.00	563,262.72	
			05/28/18	Sarah Jane Cadayona Minguito	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	562,912.72	
			05/29/18	Mary Candis Pabon Mular	San Juan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,934.00	559,978.72	
			05/29/18	Mary Candis Pabon Mular	San Juan City	Ultrasound	250.00	559,728.72	
			05/29/18	Mary Grace Llazos Lautan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,400.00	558,328.72	
			05/29/18	Mary Grace Llazos Lautan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	558,168.72	
			05/29/18	Joseph Molod Asuncion	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,570.00	555,598.72	
			05/29/18	Emy Camposano Morales	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	554,039.72	
			05/30/18	Alexandra Estrada	Quezon City	2D Echo	2,300.00	551,739.72	
			05/30/18	Beatriz Persona Peralta	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,930.00	549,809.72	
			05/30/18	Beatriz Persona Peralta	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	548,819.72	
			05/30/18	Zenaida Balinbin Barroga	Sta. Mesa, Manila	ECG	200.00	548,619.72	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/30/18	Zenaida Balinbin Barroga	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	985.00	547,634.72	
			05/30/18	Zenaida Balinbin Barroga	Sta. Mesa, Manila	X-ray	140.00	547,494.72	
			05/30/18	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	547,374.72	
			05/30/18	Mark Benedict Labides	Quezon City	Ultrasound	1,050.00	546,324.72	
			05/30/18	Reynalene Diega Manalo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	355.00	545,969.72	
		B58	05/16/18	Rica Villacrusis Diala	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,215.00	544,754.72	
			05/19/18	Jaeslyn Mae Enriquez Timbol	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	542,990.72	
			05/19/18	Jannine Rusa Lugasan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,121.00	540,869.72	
			05/19/18	Jannine Rusa Lugasan	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	540,379.72	
			05/23/18	Rosielyn Malimata Navarro	Quiapo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	540,239.72	
			05/23/18	Violeta Labrento Palabay	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	540,039.72	
			05/23/18	Lea Batocael Elores	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	539,549.72	
			05/23/18	Hannah Villareal Romero	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	539,489.72	
			05/23/18	Hannah Villareal Romero	Sampaloc, Manila	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	539,139.72	
			05/23/18	Hannah Villareal Romero	Sampaloc, Manila	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	538,089.72	
			05/24/18	Marivic Waga Dela Cruz	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	537,739.72	
			05/24/18	Anna Marie Steve Mi-ot	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	537,474.72	
			05/24/18	Joycer Miramis Macuha	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	535,710.72	
			05/24/18	Joycer Miramis Macuha	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	535,220.72	
			05/25/18	Levy Legaspi	Taguig City	Ultrasound	250.00	534,970.72	
			05/25/18	Levy Legaspi	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	323.00	534,647.72	
			05/25/18	Virgie Dela Vega	Marilao, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	534,397.72	
			05/25/18	Merjelyn Tusi	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	643.00	533,754.72	
			05/25/18	Melanie Delantar Rebamba	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	533,504.72	
			05/28/18	Boy Barber	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	531,404.72	
			05/28/18	Girl Saulon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	529,304.72	
			05/28/18	Boy Islan	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	250.00	529,054.72	
			05/28/18	Boy Segovia	Binondo, Manila	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	526,954.72	
			05/28/18	Boy Hisarza	GMA, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	524,854.72	
			05/28/18	Girl Borja	Pandacan, Manila	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	522,754.72	
			05/28/18	Jelyn Milar Prietos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	522,264.72	
			05/30/18	Zenaida Daria Radam	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	685.00	521,579.72	
			05/31/18	Veronica Rotulo Nazareth	Taguig City	IUD Removal	300.00	521,279.72	
			05/31/18	Rodylyn Torres Isidro	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	520,789.72	
			05/31/18	Florencia Terrenal Padilla	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,180.00	519,609.72	
			05/31/18	Corazon Sacramento Anzures	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	518,559.72	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/31/18	Corazon Sacramento Anzures	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	758.00	517,801.72	
			05/31/18	Corazon Sacramento Anzures	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	517,661.72	
			05/31/18	Jennifer Tinday Rances	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,174.71	514,487.01	
			05/31/18	Melany Vallega Labor	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,148.08	513,338.93	
		B13	05/09/18	Erica Tiblani Binaday	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	512,848.93	
			05/09/18	Annalyn Barillos Guanco	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	512,708.93	
			05/09/18	Reifelyn Biñas Balagtas	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	512,458.93	
			05/09/18	Reifelyn Biñas Balagtas	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	510,694.93	
			05/09/18	Darlyn Baylon Dupriz	Rodriguez, Rizal	Ultrasound	490.00	510,204.93	
			05/09/18	Darlyn Baylon Dupriz	Rodriguez, Rizal	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	509,396.93	
			05/09/18	Rosalie Pauner Basco	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	509,156.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Caoile Merino	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,941.00	507,215.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Caoile Merino	Quezon City	Transvaginal Ultrasound	350.00	506,865.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Caoile Merino	Quezon City	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	505,815.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Caoile Merino	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	505,675.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Pabostan Grecio	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	505,207.93	
			05/09/18	Marivic Pabostan Grecio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	504,957.93	
			05/09/18	Cora Dela Vega Gomez	Quezon City	DMPA Injection	140.00	504,817.93	
			05/09/18	Aileen Medina Retomalta	Naic, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	504,334.93	
			05/09/18	Aileen Medina Retomalta	Naic, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	503,844.93	
			05/09/18	Prince Jacob Facurib Empig	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	503,284.93	
			05/09/18	Milagros Santos Moya	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	501,849.93	
			05/09/18	Mary Grace Eustaquio Trinidad	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	498,628.93	
			05/09/18	Grace Portacio Serrano	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	497,193.93	
			05/09/18	Marilou Mission Rule	Bacoor, Cavite	X-ray	140.00	497,053.93	
			05/09/18	Marilou Mission Rule	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,221.00	493,832.93	
			05/09/18	Rodelen Rios Espolong	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	493,342.93	
			05/09/18	Kristel Bandilla Cambel	Quezon City	Ultrasound	500.00	492,842.93	
			05/09/18	Clemer Jane Dizon Centeno	Marilao, Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	492,352.93	
			05/09/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	492,232.93	
			05/09/18	Miraflor Miao Cabigas	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	490,797.93	
			05/09/18	Miraflor Miao Cabigas	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	490,307.93	
			05/09/18	Regeljen Famillaran Yambot	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	490,057.93	
			05/09/18	Regeljen Famillaran Yambot	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	489,792.93	
			05/09/18	Ericka Ochoa Hidalgo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	489,302.93	
			05/09/18	Rhodora Villaflores Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	488,812.93	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/09/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	665.00	488,147.93
			05/09/18	Shiela Morales Daza	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	487,882.93
			05/09/18	Lorna Bautistalla Galgo	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	1,086.40	486,796.53
		B24	05/17/18	Lyka Naris Sarmiento	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	486,596.53
			05/17/18	Jenny Rose Cotijar Gares	Imus, Cavite	IUD Check-up	140.00	486,456.53
			05/17/18	Rosalie Solis Cabiltes	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	486,316.53
			05/17/18	Raven Chloe Damgo Ariglo	Taguig City	Ultrasound	560.00	485,756.53
			05/17/18	Mary Ann Ali Cifrino	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	485,556.53
			05/17/18	John Calvin Delmo Garcia	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	190.00	485,366.53
			05/17/18	John Calvin Delmo Garcia	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	485,142.53
			05/17/18	Jamie Mangera Sanchez	Cavite City	Ultrasound	990.00	484,152.53
			05/17/18	Jamie Mangera Sanchez	Cavite City	Laboratory Procedure	831.00	483,321.53
			05/17/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	483,071.53
			05/17/18	Raquel Dayto Apordo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	856.00	482,215.53
			05/17/18	Mary Joy Calamayan Lachica	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	481,725.53
			05/17/18	Charilyn Rectin Tasoy	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	481,475.53
			05/17/18	Charilyn Rectin Tasoy	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	480,040.53
			05/17/18	Lodelyn Murillo Astrera	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	479,820.53
			05/17/18	Marilyn Alpechi Caducoy	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,060.00	478,760.53
			05/17/18	Ariane Marie Legaspi Caagbay	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	478,495.53
			05/17/18	Samyeng Tan Hwang	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	478,045.53
			05/17/18	Rechell Bugtong Senilla	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,136.00	476,909.53
			05/17/18	Marites Laurora Oriel	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	731.00	476,178.53
			05/17/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	476,058.53
			05/17/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	475,558.53
			05/17/18	Rhodora Villaflor Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	990.00	474,568.53
			05/17/18	Rowena Duldulao Amojelar	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,373.00	473,195.53
			05/17/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	472,205.53
			05/17/18	Vilma Molato Cureg	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	471,715.53
			05/17/18	Diane Santos Esteban	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,143.00	470,572.53
			05/17/18	Eleonor Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	470,082.53
			05/17/18	Eleonor Quiloña	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	469,962.53
			05/17/18	Jesieme Dalisay Sumanpan	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	469,472.53
			05/17/18	Jessalyn Pambujan Terencio	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,314.00	468,158.53
			05/17/18	Florna Manulit Torres	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	467,938.53
			05/17/18	Marilou Mission Raule	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	195.00	467,743.53

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/17/18	Marilyn Anilao Evangelista	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	465,979.53
			05/17/18	Fema Rochelle Gerona Pilar	Silang, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	465,859.53
		B25	05/11/18	Christine Chelli Sicat Quesea	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	465,369.53
			05/11/18	Ma. Victoria Benavente Adriatico	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	2,419.00	462,950.53
			05/11/18	Ma. Victoria Benavente Adriatico	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	990.00	461,960.53
			05/11/18	Ronalyn Junio De Guzman	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	908.00	461,052.53
			05/11/18	Ronalyn Junio De Guzman	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	460,562.53
			05/11/18	Irene Llana Saul	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	460,072.53
			05/11/18	Cherry Joy Carag Osorio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	459,582.53
			05/11/18	Eva Fe Sara Macario	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	731.00	458,851.53
			05/11/18	Chesca Garcia Bonaobra	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	457,416.53
			05/11/18	Mary Jane Bañadera Salting	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	457,151.53
			05/11/18	Karen Montoyo Famarin	Caloocan City	Pills	140.00	457,011.53
			05/11/18	Ara Janin Manguinimba Facunla	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	456,521.53
			05/11/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillemer	Taguig City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	455,521.53
			05/11/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	455,271.53
			05/11/18	Josephlyn Jonelas Palma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	140.00	455,131.53
			05/11/18	Josephlyn Jonelas Palma	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	454,866.53
			05/11/18	Maricris Vibar De Jesus	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	454,376.53
			05/11/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	454,216.53
			05/11/18	Rochelle Donghit Gervacio	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	453,226.53
			05/11/18	Marilou Erandio Dela Cruz	Sta. Maria, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	295.00	452,931.53
			05/11/18	Marilyn Ignacio Calupaz	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	452,441.53
			05/11/18	Rocell Pilar Muñoz	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	990.00	451,451.53
			05/11/18	Mary Grace Llazos Lautan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	450,961.53
			05/11/18	Maricris Ruben Lagaras	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	449,526.53
			05/18/18	Mark Lendl Santos Villaseñor	Caloocan City	Scrotal Ultrasound	560.00	448,966.53
			05/18/18	Grace Ayat Almazan	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	448,806.53
			05/18/18	Ivonnie Ances Javid	Las Piñas City	IUD Check-up	140.00	448,666.53
			05/18/18	Ivonnie Ances Javid	Las Piñas City	Pap Smear	180.00	448,486.53
			05/18/18	Rosemarie Mapute Bersano	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	447,051.53
			05/18/18	Elena Mapili Arroza	Occidental Mindoro	Ultrasound	350.00	446,701.53
			05/18/18	Elena Mapili Arroza	Occidental Mindoro	Laboratory Procedure	370.00	446,331.53
			05/18/18	Camille Zabala Gaudario	Makati City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	446,271.53
			05/18/18	Mary Ann Urbano Pabua	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	445,821.53
			05/18/18	Lovely Fronda	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	445,761.53

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/18/18	Lovely Fronza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	445,271.53	
	B26		05/16/18	Saira Corpioso Villamor	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,106.96	444,164.57	
			05/17/18	Jhemrey Ino Sosmeña	Pasig City	2D Echo	2,300.00	441,864.57	
			05/17/18	Maria Regina Rodriguez Omanga	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	440,100.57	
			05/17/18	Annalyn Cahayagan Empleo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	439,610.57	
			05/18/18	Jackielyn Virtudazo Javier	Pandi, Bulacan	Hospital Bill	1,230.50	438,380.07	
			05/18/18	Glycerine Jove Jeresano	Rosario, Cavite	Hospital Bill	598.38	437,781.69	
			05/18/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	X-ray	140.00	437,641.69	
			05/18/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	TVS Ultrasound	350.00	437,291.69	
			05/18/18	Meryl Haboc Rubio	Sorsogon City	Whole Abdomen Ultrasound	1,050.00	436,241.69	
			05/18/18	Lualhati Herrera Franco	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	436,081.69	
			05/18/18	Gemma Bartolay Almoguerra	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	435,961.69	
			05/18/18	Gemma Bartolay Almoguerra	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	435,471.69	
			05/18/18	Jenifer Velencia Tagarino	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	434,723.69	
			05/18/18	Cristina Grajo Dela Cruz	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	433,975.69	
			05/18/18	Retchel Ranis Virtudazo	Malabon City	Ultrasound	990.00	432,985.69	
			05/18/18	Rohamina Lumantag Kamsa	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,440.58	431,545.11	
			05/18/18	Wranee San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	430,495.11	
			05/18/18	Wranee San Antonio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	430,165.11	
			05/18/18	April Grace Gadon Duarte	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,236.02	428,929.09	
			05/18/18	Joanna Romelyn Palionay	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	427,165.09	
			05/18/18	Joanna Romelyn Palionay	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	426,675.09	
			05/18/18	Annaliza Valdez Cabingas	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	426,375.09	
			05/18/18	Sheryl Ted Artuz	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	426,135.09	
			05/18/18	Jefferson Garino Cruz	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,290.00	423,845.09	
			05/18/18	Jennilyn Novio Ycong	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	423,705.09	
			05/18/18	Joyce Felipe Santos	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	423,565.09	
			05/18/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	475.00	423,090.09	
			05/18/18	Mylene Roxas Macasio	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	560.00	422,530.09	
			05/19/18	Abbygale Concepcion Mata	Parañaque City	Hospital Bill	631.80	421,898.29	
			05/19/18	Raven Jasmine Del Pilar Diaz	Manila	Ultrasound	400.00	421,498.29	
			05/20/18	Lovely Fronza	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	421,378.29	
			05/20/18	Boy Barber	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Mechanical Ventilator	2,100.00	419,278.29	
			05/20/18	Carmina Gerona Mercado	Tondo, Manila	Hospital Bill	592.17	418,686.12	
			05/20/18	Jinjer Rose Custodio Yunson	Bacoor, Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,287.92	417,398.20	
			05/20/18	Monaliza Polangco Federizo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,097.06	416,301.14	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/21/18	Malen Lomondaya Bebes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	416,161.14	
			05/21/18	Janice Bañares Caumban	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	415,643.14	
			05/21/18	Melanie Fulgar Gabitan	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	415,503.14	
			05/21/18	Janice Grate Quintos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	414,427.14	
			05/21/18	Wilfreda Pascua Bagares	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	985.00	413,442.14	
			05/21/18	Charmaine Nicolasora Magbanua	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	411,883.14	
			05/21/18	Evangeline Villacillo Tamayo	Tanza, Cavite	Pap Smear	180.00	411,703.14	
			05/21/18	Crisanta Dazo Talosig	Cauayan, Isabela	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	411,643.14	
			05/21/18	Abegail Lozano Mella	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	411,463.14	
			05/21/18	Joylyn Custodio Medel	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	411,323.14	
			05/21/18	Juana Alingasa Barbosa	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	411,183.14	
			05/21/18	Merlita Pagobo Cabral	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	411,043.14	
			05/21/18	Crisangel Egalan Causing	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	290.00	410,753.14	
			05/21/18	Gene Rose Rosal Salipod	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	409,194.14	
			05/21/18	Maricar Homento Alipo-on	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	409,054.14	
			05/21/18	Maricar Homento Alipo-on	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	408,704.14	
			05/21/18	Joselyn Belasio Jayubo	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	350.00	408,354.14	
			05/21/18	Arlene Alejandro Songgod	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	916.00	407,438.14	
			05/21/18	Arlene Alejandro Songgod	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	407,088.14	
			05/21/18	Cris Dilan Luanzon Corral	Caloocan City	X-ray	238.00	406,850.14	
			05/21/18	Cris Dilan Luanzon Corral	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	150.00	406,700.14	
			05/21/18	Ma. Antonette Ocampo Hernandez	Sampaloc, Manila	DMPA Injection	140.00	406,560.14	
			05/21/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,535.00	405,025.14	
			05/21/18	Teresita Dela Cruz Sanchez	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	404,825.14	
			05/21/18	Marjorie Das Abubo	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	420.00	404,405.14	
			05/21/18	Vanessa Mae Reyes Jacer	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	402,705.14	
			05/21/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	402,505.14	
			05/21/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	402,365.14	
			05/21/18	Remedios Arpon Morino	SJDM, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	1,085.00	401,280.14	
			05/21/18	Maricel Manuel Navarette	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	400,255.14	
			05/21/18	Rhodora Villaflo Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	400,195.14	
			05/21/18	Jehan Cary Sahisa Mallavo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	260.00	399,935.14	
			05/21/18	Ronalyn Delos Santos Peraño	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	399,685.14	
			05/21/18	Lucille Diola Atis	Sampaloc, Manila	ECG	200.00	399,485.14	
			05/21/18	Menarisa Herrera	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	3,199.00	396,286.14	
		B34	05/21/18	Luz Maninang Delos Reyes	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	2,125.00	394,161.14	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/21/18	Sarina Abad Jiapar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	394,041.14	
			05/21/18	Emily Egay Sanorjo	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	685.00	393,356.14	
			05/21/18	Emily Egay Sanorjo	Meycauayan, Bulacan	Ultrasound	490.00	392,866.14	
			05/21/18	Niña Asuncion Nonato	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	392,376.14	
			05/21/18	Crestine Ann Bonagua Adesas	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	392,111.14	
			05/21/18	Chelia Bernardo Jimenez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	2,896.00	389,215.14	
			05/21/18	Vainisa Masid Mayasa	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	387,934.14	
			05/21/18	Lyka Bolso Martinez	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	2,250.00	385,684.14	
			05/21/18	Ailyn Chastity Nalugon Balueta	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	384,125.14	
			05/21/18	Zenaida Mandac Daoala	Biñan, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,995.00	382,130.14	
			05/21/18	Zenaida Mandac Daoala	Biñan, Laguna	ECG	200.00	381,930.14	
			05/21/18	Jennifer Pedrosa Enales	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	380,166.14	
			05/21/18	Jennifer Pedrosa Enales	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	379,676.14	
			05/21/18	Jasmin Garcia Doria	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	379,536.14	
			05/21/18	Regina Lalen Gade De Leon	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	379,396.14	
			05/21/18	Sayrah Arevalo	Mandaluyong City	Ultrasound	990.00	378,406.14	
			05/21/18	Gemma Magbanua Lozada	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	378,266.14	
			05/21/18	Emerlinda Balanguit Ellenas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	1,000.00	377,266.14	
			05/21/18	Leonora Melancolico Degamo	Mandaluyong City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	375,502.14	
			05/21/18	Rossel Halos Pineda	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	951.00	374,551.14	
			05/21/18	Erjan Martinez Pacia	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	373,803.14	
			05/21/18	Liezelda Bang-ay Gomez	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,076.00	372,727.14	
			05/21/18	Jennielyn Elamparo Lledo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	660.00	372,067.14	
			05/21/18	Merilyn Siga-an Figura	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	371,577.14	
			05/21/18	Laila Mallo Magalona	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	371,377.14	
			05/21/18	Girlie Torres Sarmiento	Malabon City	Ultrasound	740.00	370,637.14	
			05/21/18	Girlie Torres Sarmiento	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	988.00	369,649.14	
			05/21/18	Violeta Labrento Palabay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,395.00	368,254.14	
			05/21/18	Violeta Labrento Palabay	Quezon City	Ultrasound	350.00	367,904.14	
			05/21/18	Violeta Labrento Palabay	Quezon City	X-ray	140.00	367,764.14	
			05/22/18	Rosalyn Lampa Laurenaria	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	366,000.14	
			05/22/18	Rosalyn Lampa Laurenaria	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	365,750.14	
			05/22/18	Maral Cochesa Gomomit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	363,986.14	
			05/22/18	Maral Cochesa Gomomit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	363,736.14	
		B37	05/23/18	Donalyn Santos Tadeo	Navotas City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	363,471.14	
			05/23/18	Donalyn Santos Tadeo	Navotas City	Ultrasound	490.00	362,981.14	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/23/18	Sheena Junie Maganto Leonora	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	362,731.14	
			05/23/18	Maryann Tamoyang Samson	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	362,241.14	
			05/23/18	Syrel Depiedra Nobles	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	362,101.14	
			05/23/18	Rocsan Janovas Villanueva	Pasay City	IUD Removal	300.00	361,801.14	
			05/23/18	Rona Mae Deoquino Tolentino	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	361,301.14	
			05/23/18	Maricris Araham Española	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	990.00	360,311.14	
			05/23/18	Michelle Billante Osabel	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	750.00	359,561.14	
			05/23/18	Zenaida Añasco Bayot	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	560.00	359,001.14	
			05/23/18	Zenaida Añasco Bayot	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	140.00	358,861.14	
			05/23/18	Elizabeth Lubiano Ofaga	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	358,701.14	
			05/23/18	Elizabeth Lubiano Ofaga	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	250.00	358,451.14	
			05/23/18	Janice Alzate Caong	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	358,186.14	
			05/23/18	Dolly Maye Alaguer Layson	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	500.00	357,686.14	
			05/23/18	Evelyn Ramirez Baylosis	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	357,566.14	
			05/23/18	Evelyn Ramirez Baylosis	Malabon City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	356,566.14	
			05/23/18	Sittihajar Sahi Mapas	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	355,007.14	
			05/23/18	Sittihajar Sahi Mapas	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	354,757.14	
			05/23/18	Aira Matuan Arumpal	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	354,267.14	
			05/23/18	Meralyn Garbo Ecarma	Pandi, Bulacan	Pap Smear	180.00	354,087.14	
			05/23/18	Joan Adriano Tangonan	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	352,323.14	
			05/23/18	Merlita Pagobo Cabral	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	352,143.14	
			05/23/18	Malen Lomondaya Bebes	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	351,963.14	
			05/23/18	Febe Bahibag Lambayong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	351,843.14	
			05/23/18	Febe Bahibag Lambayong	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	90.00	351,753.14	
			05/23/18	Sherryl Manuel Delavin	Novaliches, Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	351,553.14	
			05/23/18	Ariane Dela Cruz Leopando	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	351,353.14	
			05/23/18	Ma. Paula Bagaforo	Tatalon, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	349,794.14	
			05/23/18	Ma. Paula Bagaforo	Tatalon, Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	349,544.14	
			05/23/18	Ivy Ando Escolar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	349,404.14	
			05/23/18	Jessica Yuan Miranda Salamanca	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	908.00	348,496.14	
			05/23/18	Mary Jean Jama-Ani Yare	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	348,006.14	
			05/23/18	Russian Billones Blanker	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	346,242.14	
			05/23/18	Russian Billones Blanker	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	345,992.14	
		B38	05/18/18	Gemma Romano Sapoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	345,892.14	
			05/18/18	Gemma Romano Sapoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	345,392.14	
			05/23/18	Ghuian Charlotte Calisay Buban	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	345,142.14	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/23/18	Grace Parpan	Caloocan City	X-ray	140.00	345,002.14	
			05/23/18	Grace Parpan	Caloocan City	ECG	200.00	344,802.14	
			05/23/18	Ma. Victoria Benavente Adriatico	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	343,367.14	
			05/23/18	Daisy Roso Sotto	Pasay City	Ultrasound	490.00	342,877.14	
			05/23/18	Berlyn Mendigo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	342,387.14	
			05/23/18	Retchel Ranis Virtudazo	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	340,952.14	
			05/23/18	Dolores Macalinao Camacho	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	3,199.00	337,753.14	
			05/23/18	Dolores Macalinao Camacho	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	337,263.14	
			05/23/18	Michelle Eco Dela Cruz	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	336,515.14	
			05/23/18	Elvira Aquino Toralba	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	336,375.14	
			05/23/18	Rachel Marin Villanueva	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	748.00	335,627.14	
			05/23/18	Jomalyn Gavino Puertos	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	334,068.14	
			05/23/18	Jomalyn Gavino Puertos	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	333,818.14	
			05/23/18	Francis Nhel Borillo Rodas	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	1,610.00	332,208.14	
			05/23/18	Angelin Montecina Sola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	330,444.14	
			05/23/18	Angelin Montecina Sola	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	330,194.14	
			05/23/18	Lolita Gutierrez Regalado	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,025.00	329,169.14	
			05/23/18	Mary Ann Rose Sinadjan Ponce	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	327,610.14	
			05/23/18	Mary Ann Rose Sinadjan Ponce	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	327,360.14	
			05/23/18	Marivic Cabas Macamay	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	327,160.14	
			05/23/18	Rita Mamorno Feliciano	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	2,354.00	324,806.14	
			05/23/18	Joana Grace Tubo Locquiano	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	324,666.14	
			05/23/18	Cristine Delloso Abejero	Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	324,366.14	
			05/23/18	Jhone Jester Esperanzate Arandia	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	330.00	324,036.14	
			05/23/18	Jhone Jester Esperanzate Arandia	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	1,050.00	322,986.14	
			05/23/18	Camille Jade Pascua Doromal	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,364.00	321,622.14	
			05/23/18	Camille Jade Pascua Doromal	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	321,132.14	
			05/23/18	Marian Joy Fernandez Corpuz	Caloocan City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	320,992.14	
			05/23/18	Michael Dominic Parreño Dandan	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,945.00	318,047.14	
			05/23/18	Janet Tila Cahindo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	316,283.14	
			05/23/18	Janet Tila Cahindo	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	316,033.14	
			05/23/18	Glaiza Berandal Layno	San Andres Bukid, Manila	Hospital Bill	875.18	315,157.96	
		B39	05/23/18	Crisincia Mendoza Dulay	San Luis, Pampanga	Laboratory Procedure	2,355.00	312,802.96	
			05/23/18	Crisincia Mendoza Dulay	San Luis, Pampanga	X-ray	140.00	312,662.96	
			05/23/18	Crisincia Mendoza Dulay	San Luis, Pampanga	ECG	200.00	312,462.96	
			05/23/18	Marialyn Chiquita Tejones	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	310,903.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/23/18	Marialyn Chiquita Tejones	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	250.00	310,653.96	
			05/23/18	Diana Rose Baldono Benavente	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	309,094.96	
			05/23/18	Maybell Gache Maglonzo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	308,894.96	
			05/23/18	Geraldine Catulmo Lacondazo	Quezon City	Pills Re-supply	140.00	308,754.96	
			05/24/18	Mary Ann Mendoza	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	306,990.96	
			05/24/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	306,870.96	
			05/24/18	Noemi Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	306,370.96	
			05/24/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	305,880.96	
			05/24/18	Teresa Evangelista	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	500.00	305,380.96	
			05/24/18	Imee Lorenzo Bingayen	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	305,260.96	
			05/24/18	Imee Lorenzo Bingayen	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	304,770.96	
			05/24/18	Jenyfer Dela Rosa Jose	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	740.00	304,030.96	
			05/24/18	Miracle Camilon Bigtas	Cavite City	Ultrasound	740.00	303,290.96	
			05/24/18	Aljean Marci Perocho	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	302,800.96	
			05/24/18	Aljean Marci Perocho	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	302,475.96	
			05/24/18	Sonia Lacea Pongase	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	302,150.96	
			05/24/18	Malyn Agucay Aventijado	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	301,900.96	
			05/24/18	Malyn Agucay Aventijado	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	300,465.96	
			05/24/18	Victoria Elcamel Regidor	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	299,030.96	
			05/24/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	298,540.96	
			05/24/18	Ma. Jeanne Hernandez Delantar	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	298,420.96	
			05/24/18	Anabelle Tuos Mahinay	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	500.00	297,920.96	
			05/24/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	297,430.96	
			05/24/18	Agnes Boneo Borromeo	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	297,310.96	
			05/24/18	Leizel Canlas Abordo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	296,820.96	
			05/24/18	Maryann Montaban Dumalagan	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	296,337.96	
			05/24/18	Michelle Enclona	Ermita, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	625.00	295,712.96	
			05/24/18	Angela Marielle De Alday Pizaña	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	295,194.96	
			05/24/18	Karen Laroa Junio	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	294,704.96	
			05/24/18	Mildred Conde Denobo	Taguig City	IUD Removal	200.00	294,504.96	
			05/24/18	Ninia Retiro Decano	Caloocan City	X-ray	180.00	294,324.96	
			05/24/18	Merideth Regencia Manrique	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	294,059.96	
			05/24/18	Ann Julie Quiran	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	293,899.96	
			05/24/18	Ann Julie Quiran	Quezon City	Ultrasound	990.00	292,909.96	
			05/24/18	Andre Rose Silverio Varona	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	292,749.96	
			05/24/18	Andre Rose Silverio Varona	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	292,399.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/24/18	Mary Jane Tayong Jusayan	Sampaloc, Manila	ECG	200.00	292,199.96	
			05/24/18	Wilma Nueva Yacap	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	292,079.96	
			05/24/18	Sofia Mabulac Toraldo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	291,589.96	
			05/24/18	Rosalie Alagao Tejones	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	686.00	290,903.96	
			05/24/18	Rosalie Alagao Tejones	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	290,413.96	
			05/24/18	Charlene Hementera Bernardino	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	625.00	289,788.96	
			05/24/18	Gerlyn Vendicacion Toledo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	289,688.96	
			05/24/18	Jennifer Pinos Miayo	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	289,198.96	
			05/24/18	Niña Bergantin Placido	Caloocan City	Pap Smear	180.00	289,018.96	
			05/24/18	Mary Grace Villacrosis Baldonasa	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	286,868.96	
			05/24/18	Rima Quiambao Balatbat	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	286,768.96	
			05/24/18	Rima Quiambao Balatbat	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	286,418.96	
			05/24/18	Rasel Mae Condez Bantillo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	284,983.96	
			05/24/18	Rasel Mae Condez Bantillo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	284,733.96	
			05/24/18	Jinky Aler Abletes	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	468.00	284,265.96	
			05/24/18	Mary Cris Barbante Paguia	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	284,195.96	
			05/24/18	Margie Cumilang Carlos	Quezon City	IUD Insertion	200.00	283,995.96	
			05/24/18	Annabel Gautani Campos	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	2,444.00	281,551.96	
			05/24/18	Evelinda Ednalgan Gonato	Parañaque City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	281,411.96	
			05/25/18	Lucille Orbista Nucum	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	281,161.96	
			05/25/18	Jessica Martinez Sualog	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	279,397.96	
			05/25/18	Rona Mascarimas Sena	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	279,257.96	
			05/25/18	Charlotte Liad Ruiz	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,880.00	277,377.96	
			05/25/18	Jamine Kate Villanueva Malaluan	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	277,112.96	
			05/25/18	Belinda Dupriz Yucaran	Montalban, Rizal	IUD Removal	300.00	276,812.96	
			05/25/18	Julie Ann Cadigal Morales	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	276,672.96	
			05/25/18	Jessabel Malic Ramos	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	274,908.96	
			05/25/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	273,144.96	
			05/25/18	Ma. Concepcion Magpantay Escalante	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	272,894.96	
			05/25/18	Aileen Salazar Gaspe	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	272,754.96	
		B42	05/25/18	Mercy Sause Sombero	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	775.00	271,979.96	
			05/25/18	Jaycelyn Alayon Ramos	Makati City	IUD Removal	200.00	271,779.96	
			05/25/18	Aiza Aquino Dela Cruz	Malabon City	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	271,639.96	
			05/25/18	Jesebel Mijares Miane	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	271,519.96	
			05/25/18	Jovelyn Tumali Rance	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	270,711.96	
			05/25/18	Jovelyn Tumali Rance	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	269,971.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/25/18	Jolly Joy Gregorio Dones	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	269,721.96	
			05/25/18	Miriam Bulaon Ibañez	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	350.00	269,371.96	
			05/25/18	Nenita Castañeda Navarro	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	269,231.96	
			05/25/18	Zacharian Vicente Ahmad	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	268,531.96	
			05/25/18	Marie Scent Sta. Maria	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	266,767.96	
			05/25/18	Marie Scent Sta. Maria	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	266,277.96	
			05/25/18	Jeselyn Balsa Purisima	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	264,842.96	
			05/25/18	Jeselyn Balsa Purisima	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	264,352.96	
			05/25/18	Cyruz Gabriel Almoguerra Marquez	Kawit, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	264,222.96	
			05/25/18	Merlyn Leal Abella	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	264,082.96	
			05/25/18	Rhea Hayaw Lumagui	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	350.00	263,732.96	
			05/25/18	Genelyn Reyes Lopez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,633.00	261,099.96	
			05/25/18	Genelyn Reyes Lopez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	260,609.96	
			05/25/18	Virgie Ferrer Dela Vega	Marilao, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	130.00	260,479.96	
			05/25/18	Agnes Rosero Debuton	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	983.00	259,496.96	
			05/25/18	Aina Mae Bibanco Sorio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	257,937.96	
			05/25/18	Maricel Villasis Legarda	Malabon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	257,797.96	
			05/25/18	Miriam Theresa Olaes Dipalac	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	256,033.96	
			05/25/18	Susan Rosel Manuel	Valenzuela City	IUD Removal	240.00	255,793.96	
			05/25/18	Maricar Montecalvo Saludar	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	254,234.96	
			05/25/18	Maricar Montecalvo Saludar	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	253,984.96	
			05/25/18	Lenelyn Roco Marciano	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	252,425.96	
			05/25/18	Lenelyn Roco Marciano	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	252,175.96	
			05/25/18	Cindy Daang Balatbat	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	250,411.96	
			05/25/18	Cindy Daang Balatbat	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	249,921.96	
			05/25/18	Lovely De Leon Lainez	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	248,157.96	
			05/25/18	Lovely De Leon Lainez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	247,907.96	
			05/25/18	Rochelle Ann Romero Balucas	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	246,243.96	
			05/25/18	Christine Tiro Garcia	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	246,103.96	
			05/23/18	Jeselyn Balsa Purisima	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	244,439.96	
			05/23/18	Glesil Castellano Bandojo	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	244,299.96	
			05/23/18	Rosalea Espina Glecia	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,011.00	242,288.96	
			05/23/18	Rosalea Espina Glecia	Parañaque City	X-ray	140.00	242,148.96	
			05/23/18	Rosalea Espina Glecia	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	241,948.96	
			05/23/18	Roxanne Laylo Baraceros	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	241,458.96	
			05/23/18	Roxanne Laylo Baraceros	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	239,694.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed		
			05/23/18	Maryjane Magno Laureta	Pasay City	Ultrasound	250.00	239,444.96
			05/23/18	Valerie Nalaunan Latuga	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	238,009.96
			05/23/18	Valerie Nalaunan Latuga	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	237,519.96
			05/23/18	Cristy Lardez Balansag	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	237,029.96
			05/23/18	Erica Joy Garcia Escaño	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	236,889.96
			05/23/18	Sheena Maganto Leonora	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	236,769.96
			05/23/18	Marjorie Bonanza Cabaña	Caloocan City	DMPA Injection	200.00	236,569.96
			05/23/18	Criscel Felices Payoran	Baesa, Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	235,134.96
			05/23/18	Evangelina Marcha Esposo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,664.00	233,470.96
			05/23/18	Evangelina Marcha Esposo	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	233,220.96
			05/23/18	Desiree V. Troyo	Sta. Mesa, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	233,080.96
			05/23/18	Riza Obera Pelen	Port Area, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	232,940.96
			05/23/18	Sashene Ira Malano Saldivar	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	70.00	232,870.96
			05/28/18	Alexandra Velasquez Miguel	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	232,670.96
			05/28/18	Retchel Caberte Dayrit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	232,180.96
			05/28/18	Gabrielle Jeanne Payaoan Malagayo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	232,040.96
			05/28/18	Bernadette Unabia Vargas	Taguig City	Ultrasound	490.00	231,550.96
			05/28/18	Shirley Suarez Mangada	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	231,060.96
			05/28/18	Shirley Suarez Mangada	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	229,360.96
			05/28/18	Michelyn Paglinawan Montallana	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	229,220.96
			05/28/18	Evangelina Marcha Esposo	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	227,520.96
			05/28/18	Crisia Ann Yucot Virsoza	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	227,270.96
			05/28/18	Crisia Ann Yucot Virsoza	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	225,506.96
			05/28/18	Jazel Frias Opren	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	500.00	225,006.96
			05/28/18	Jazel Frias Opren	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,545.00	223,461.96
			05/28/18	Prince Edward Brosas	Imus, Cavite	X-ray	224.00	223,237.96
			05/28/18	Prince Edward Brosas	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	100.00	223,137.96
			05/28/18	Ma. Ricriss Ortega Reyes	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	222,997.96
		B47	05/28/18	Analee Anthony Asino	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	222,857.96
			05/28/18	Francisca Tuyac Bagtasos	Parañaque City	Pap Smear	180.00	222,677.96
			05/28/18	Francisca Tuyac Bagtasos	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	222,617.96
			05/28/18	Candelaria Doming Matito	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	200.00	222,417.96
			05/28/18	Desiree Rigodon Garnace	Valenzuela City	Pills	140.00	222,277.96
			05/28/18	Daisy Santos Dela Peña	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	222,157.96
			05/28/18	Daisy Santos Dela Peña	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	221,667.96
			05/28/18	Jovelyn Parohinog Valenzuela	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	221,402.96

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/28/18	Cherry Mae Calunsag	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	220,912.96	
			05/28/18	Lanie Negre Paculba	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	219,477.96	
			05/28/18	Vilma Polache Albert	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	218,987.96	
			05/28/18	Edlyn Rivera Cabarles	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	490.00	218,497.96	
			05/28/18	Jelyn Milar Prietos	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	217,757.96	
			05/29/18	Miralyn Pilapil Linggoden	Malabon City	Ultrasound	250.00	217,507.96	
			05/29/18	Miralyn Pilapil Linggoden	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	215,948.96	
			05/29/18	Mary Jane Caliwag Manuel	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	214,184.96	
			05/29/18	Cristina Polenio Lipata	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	213,919.96	
			05/29/18	Anita Nazareno Topacio	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	213,654.96	
			05/29/18	Gealian Magsayo Aniñon	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	213,164.96	
			05/29/18	Charmaine Nicolasora Magbanua	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	211,729.96	
			05/29/18	Gina Rabacio Diaz	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	211,464.96	
			05/29/18	Gina Rabacio Diaz	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	210,974.96	
			05/29/18	Marichu Lopez Magayaga	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	210,484.96	
			05/29/18	Elsa Mary Jane Ballena Yapot	Quiapo, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	209,744.96	
			05/29/18	Elsa Mary Jane Ballena Yapot	Quiapo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	209,624.96	
			05/29/18	Jennifer Padel Federizo	Muntinlupa City	Ultrasound	490.00	209,134.96	
			05/29/18	Jennifer Padel Federizo	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	1,281.00	207,853.96	
			05/29/18	Wilijoyce Pante Padit	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Ultrasound	500.00	207,353.96	
			05/29/18	Annalyn Manuyang Garcia	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,844.00	205,509.96	
			05/29/18	Margie Bolima Garito	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	205,369.96	
			05/29/18	Richil Discallar Roda	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	205,229.96	
			05/29/18	Blessil Aga Ragonton	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	205,089.96	
			05/29/18	Alma Serbo Avestros	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills	140.00	204,949.96	
			05/29/18	Hannah Villareal Romero	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	203,514.96	
			05/29/18	Elvira Barolo Legacion	Port Area, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	203,374.96	
		B49	05/29/18	Apple Calonge Dacanay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	203,124.96	
			05/29/18	Apple Calonge Dacanay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,596.00	201,528.96	
			05/29/18	Marites Pugong Ponhal	Baguio City	IUD Removal	300.00	201,228.96	
			05/29/18	Leonora Lomibao Quizon	Baesa, Quezon City	IUD Removal	300.00	200,928.96	
			05/29/18	Leonora Lomibao Quizon	Baesa, Quezon City	Pap Smear	180.00	200,748.96	
			05/29/18	Danica Anne Elicay Dela Cruz	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	200,508.96	
			05/29/18	Gemma Calvo Pastoral	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Removal	200.00	200,308.96	
			05/29/18	Isabel De Leon	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,461.00	198,847.96	
			05/29/18	Kimberly Tero Bretania	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	197,288.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/29/18	Kimberly Tero Bretania	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	197,038.96	
			05/29/18	Deanzel Ongjongco Canlas	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	196,898.96	
			05/29/18	Rina Sarabia	Quezon City	Ultrasound	250.00	196,648.96	
			05/29/18	Roselyn Cahusay	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	196,398.96	
			05/29/18	Lechelle Nillasca Nadua	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	196,048.96	
			05/29/18	Rachael Roman Rosario	Malabon City	Ultrasound	350.00	195,698.96	
			05/29/18	Sheila Marie Note Tulod	Kawit, Cavite	Hospital Bill	3,990.00	191,708.96	
			05/29/18	Danelyn Cortez Nosal	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	365.00	191,343.96	
			05/30/18	Jovelyn Togonon Elly	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	191,203.96	
			05/30/18	Catherine Asadon Lucañas	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	190,713.96	
			05/30/18	Marigen Quintela Cordovez	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	425.00	190,288.96	
			05/30/18	Gemma De Mariano Malecosio	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	4,681.00	185,607.96	
			05/30/18	Mari Cris Araham Española	Tanza, Cavite	Ultrasound	750.00	184,857.96	
			05/30/18	Michaela Labanancia Ramos	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	184,367.96	
			05/30/18	Michaela Labanancia Ramos	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	808.00	183,559.96	
			05/30/18	Maritess Gavino Urdillas	Kawit, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	183,069.96	
			05/30/18	Regielyn Francisco Junio	Quezon City	Ultrasound	490.00	182,579.96	
			05/30/18	Wilma Nueva Yacap	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	182,089.96	
			05/30/18	Michelle Cansancio Lintas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,959.00	180,130.96	
			05/30/18	Mark Andrei Asistin Samo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Distal Colonogram	910.00	179,220.96	
			05/30/18	Ana Liza Bangoy Dela Vega	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	490.00	178,730.96	
			05/30/18	Ana Liza Bangoy Dela Vega	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	177,171.96	
			05/30/18	Ma. Nicole Celebrado Torres	Caridad, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	176,681.96	
			05/30/18	Chelia B. Jimenez	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	176,191.96	
			05/30/18	Jillian Dela Peña Palmes	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	176,071.96	
			05/30/18	Maribel Lingon Novenario	Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	175,581.96	
		B51	05/28/18	Niña Piso Regalaro	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	600.00	174,981.96	
			05/28/18	Agnes Deocampo Margarejo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	174,716.96	
			05/28/18	Maricar Guadalupe Belbar	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	2,150.00	172,566.96	
			05/28/18	Rowena Roprez Laone	Parañaque City	IUD Check-up	140.00	172,426.96	
			05/28/18	Jovilyn Lacson	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	170,867.96	
			05/28/18	Jovilyn Lacson	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	170,617.96	
			05/28/18	Lourdes Londio Galindo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	170,352.96	
			05/28/18	Rhodora Villafior Tubieron	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	169,862.96	
			05/28/18	Joy Pongasi Morales	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	169,722.96	
			05/28/18	William Josh Marbella Concordia	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	169,498.96	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/28/18	Yowlah Althea Marbella Concordia	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	169,274.96	
			05/28/18	Lorena Lim Sumatra	Caloocan City	IUD Removal	300.00	168,974.96	
			05/28/18	Ana Mariel Tabios Barayuga	Sampaloc, Manila	Pills Re-supply	140.00	168,834.96	
			05/28/18	Myrter Canales De Leon	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,740.00	167,094.96	
			05/28/18	Marites Moises Galabo	Taguig City	IUD Check-up	140.00	166,954.96	
			05/28/18	Fanny Anne Dasal	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	166,644.96	
			05/28/18	Marilyn Leroy Saavedra	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	406.00	166,238.96	
			05/28/18	Analyn De Guzman Acasio	Pasay City	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	164,474.96	
			05/28/18	Joan Ongca Porazo	Imus, Cavite	Hospital Bill	13,975.36	150,499.60	
			05/28/18	Reyn Caleighia Aguilar Laygo	Cavite	Hospital Bill	1,701.00	148,798.60	
			05/28/18	Girl Cabugoy	San Pedro, Laguna	NBS/Hearing Test	950.00	147,848.60	
			05/29/18	Angela Flores Pangilinan	Pasig City	X-ray	140.00	147,708.60	
			05/29/18	Angela Flores Pangilinan	Pasig City	Laboratory Procedure	3,121.00	144,587.60	
			05/29/18	Harlyn Alumno	Carmona, Cavite	Packed RBC	1,500.00	143,087.60	
			05/29/18	Joyce Timuat Sabas	Tatalon, Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	142,887.60	
			05/29/18	Rose Marie Antonio Campo	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	250.00	142,637.60	
			05/29/18	Jennylyn Elamparo Lledo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	142,417.60	
			05/29/18	Jenve Candia Corpuz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	142,167.60	
			05/30/18	Analiza Marquez Peñalosa	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	1,604.00	140,563.60	
			05/30/18	Analiza Marquez Peñalosa	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	250.00	140,313.60	
			05/31/18	Ma. Kristelle Joy Tabirao Mariano	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	871.21	139,442.39	
			05/31/18	Sergio Letrero Aviñante	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,180.00	138,262.39	
		B53	05/17/18	Jocelyn Foster Lopez	Pandacan, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	138,122.39	
			05/17/18	Shaina Sandigan Tolentino	Taguig City	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	137,073.39	
			05/17/18	Hazel Morta Laganson	Quezon City	Hospital Bill	5,000.00	132,073.39	
			05/17/18	Alyana Barameda Ramos	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Hospital Bill	1,064.40	131,008.99	
			05/22/18	Lea Orijuela Ravanera	Taguig City	Hospital Bill	2,383.09	128,625.90	
			05/29/18	Sherrisse Sumayod Acol	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	126,861.90	
			05/29/18	Sherrisse Sumayod Acol	Gen. Trias, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	126,371.90	
			05/30/18	Marriane Del Rosario Manubay	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	126,311.90	
			05/30/18	Jacklyn Escobido Murillo	Quezon City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	124,876.90	
			05/30/18	Rea Rose Sison Lamadrid	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,049.00	123,827.90	
			05/30/18	Rea Rose Sison Lamadrid	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Ultrasound	490.00	123,337.90	
			05/31/18	Lyca Marie Agripa Manalastas	Malabon City	Ultrasound	490.00	122,847.90	
			05/31/18	Gie Laguy Mabinse	Pasay City	Ultrasound	840.00	122,007.90	
			05/31/18	Karylle Joy Vitudazo Rubio	Malate, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	121,757.90	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/31/18	Maria Victoria David Martinez	Tondo, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	121,617.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Victoria David Martinez	Tondo, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	121,437.90	
			05/31/18	Maral Cochesa Gomomit	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	120,002.90	
			05/31/18	Erma Espenida Supan	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	119,862.90	
			05/31/18	Erma Espenida Supan	Sampaloc, Manila	Pap Smear	180.00	119,682.90	
			05/31/18	Jessa Mae Ubarco Alipuyo	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	310.00	119,372.90	
			05/31/18	Michelle Ericka Lopez Ansino	Quezon City	IUD Removal	200.00	119,172.90	
			05/31/18	Jennifer Eudilla Rubio	Tanza, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	518.00	118,654.90	
			05/31/18	Geraldine Santiago	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	450.00	118,204.90	
			05/31/18	Juliet Manawatao Balasa	Tondo, Manila	DMPA Re-supply	140.00	118,064.90	
			05/31/18	Ara Marie Cruz Tiamzon	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	117,844.90	
			05/31/18	John Louise Palabay Bermil	Quezon City	X-ray	224.00	117,620.90	
			05/31/18	Kelly Re Quiroso Cuervo	Sta. Cruz, Manila	IUD Removal	300.00	117,320.90	
			05/31/18	Carolina Alcachupas Guillermer	Taguig City	Ultrasound	500.00	116,820.90	
			05/31/18	Mary Joy Corpuz Jayme	Las Piñas City	Ultrasound	740.00	116,080.90	
			05/31/18	Maricel Apuyan Banaag	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	114,521.90	
			05/31/18	Meg Diaz Barquez	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,198.00	113,323.90	
			05/31/18	Genebee Lapos Martin	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	111,888.90	
			05/31/18	Jalela Abato Guimba	San Miguel, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	110,453.90	
			05/31/18	Chantel Lucille Bersola Tolentino	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	700.00	109,753.90	
			05/31/18	Camille Jade Pascua Doromal	Bacoor, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,715.00	108,038.90	
		B54	05/31/18	Joselyn Belasto Jayubo	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	107,773.90	
			05/31/18	Jenve Candia Corpuz	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	106,214.90	
			05/31/18	Elvi Regala Roldan	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	104,655.90	
			05/31/18	Minerva Matic Dequino	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	104,172.90	
			05/31/18	Welgie Bandico Mogollado	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	103,682.90	
			05/31/18	Welgie Bandico Mogollado	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,684.00	101,998.90	
			05/31/18	Christine Montallana Cantos	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	101,508.90	
			05/31/18	Christine Montallana Cantos	Rosario, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,154.00	100,354.90	
			05/31/18	Rechella Acasco Bonio	San Juan	Ultrasound	490.00	99,864.90	
			05/31/18	Joan Dela Paz Ducog	Sampaloc, Manila	IUD Check-up	140.00	99,724.90	
			05/31/18	Katherine Zulueta	Rosario, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	99,234.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Cindy Malipico Bacsal	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	98,969.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Shiela Medriano Ganzon	Manila	X-ray	560.00	98,409.90	
			05/31/18	Rosie De Guia Gallamora	Makati City	IUD Check-up	140.00	98,269.90	
			05/31/18	Rosie De Guia Gallamora	Makati City	Pap Smear	180.00	98,089.90	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED							Approved Amount	BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed			
			05/31/18	Aron Carl Belmonte Encilay	Sta. Cruz, Manila	X-ray	1,274.00	96,815.90	
			05/31/18	Chennelyn Cañete Tudas	Sta. Cruz, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,700.00	95,115.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Brenda Malagad Ybañez	Parañaque City	Laboratory Procedure	985.00	94,130.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Brenda Malagad Ybañez	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	350.00	93,780.90	
			05/31/18	Maria Brenda Malagad Ybañez	Parañaque City	ECG	200.00	93,580.90	
			05/31/18	Grecilda Peliciano	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Ultrasound	740.00	92,840.90	
			05/31/18	Aimee Garcia Galia	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	240.00	92,600.90	
			05/31/18	Dibay Usop Sheriff	Port Area, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	91,041.90	
			05/31/18	Dibay Usop Sheriff	Port Area, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	90,791.90	
			05/31/18	Diana Catayao Raymundo	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	250.00	90,541.90	
			05/31/18	Diana Catayao Raymundo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	483.00	90,058.90	
			05/31/18	Rubylyn Bocabil Gado	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	89,898.90	
			05/31/18	Virginia Regalado Marcos	Quezon City	ECG	200.00	89,698.90	
			05/31/18	Annalyn Cahayagan Empleo	Parañaque City	Ultrasound	740.00	88,958.90	
			05/31/18	Fe Asan Balingit	Navotas City	Ultrasound	350.00	88,608.90	
			05/31/18	Genalyn Fernandez Presado	Malabon City	Ultrasound	740.00	87,868.90	
			05/31/18	Elizabeth Lubiano Ofaga	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	325.00	87,543.90	
			05/31/18	Cristina Sarmiento Añonuevo	Tondo, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	220.00	87,323.90	
			05/31/18	Angeline Varona Pacia	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	30.00	87,293.90	
			05/31/18	Angeline Varona Pacia	GMA, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	86,803.90	
		B56	05/29/18	Marissa Ynot Caballero	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	86,663.90	
			05/30/18	Lea Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela City	Laboratory Procedure	1,559.00	85,104.90	
			05/30/18	Lea Hizon Banaag	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	250.00	84,854.90	
			05/30/18	Anne Janet Barela Alim	Sta. Rosa, Laguna	Ultrasound	490.00	84,364.90	
			05/30/18	Myra Plotado Valderama	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	84,224.90	
			05/30/18	Princess Nicca Hibe Strouys	GMA, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	82,460.90	
			05/30/18	Maylord Bernardino Morales	Sampaloc, Manila	Ultrasound	350.00	82,110.90	
			05/30/18	Teresa Evangelista	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	81,990.90	
			05/30/18	Imee Lorenzo Bingayen	Sampaloc, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	81,870.90	
			05/30/18	Romarie Kate Leonardo Carillo	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	81,380.90	
			05/30/18	Jessica Pillas Vega	Muntinlupa City	Laboratory Procedure	60.00	81,320.90	
			05/30/18	Aiza Balandrag Gorgonia	Pasay City	IUD Removal	200.00	81,120.90	
			05/30/18	Lalaine Cabugoy Ludong	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	1,000.00	80,120.90	
			05/30/18	Elizabeth Mayo Paredes	Tondo, Manila	X-ray	140.00	79,980.90	
			05/30/18	Elizabeth Mayo Paredes	Tondo, Manila	Ultrasound	200.00	79,780.90	
			05/30/18	Luzviminda Alvarez Lasala	Obando, Bulacan	Laboratory Procedure	2,011.00	77,769.90	

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
As of MAY 2018

ALLOTMENT RECEIVED								BALANCE (DEFICIT)	REMARKS
DATE	CHECK NO./SAA	AMOUNT	DATE REFERRED	RECIPIENT	ADDRESS	Assistance Needed	Approved Amount		
			05/30/18	Luzviminda Alvarez Lasala	Obando, Bulacan	ECG	200.00	77,569.90	
			05/30/18	Luzviminda Alvarez Lasala	Obando, Bulacan	Ultrasound	250.00	77,319.90	
			05/30/18	Luzviminda Alvarez Lasala	Obando, Bulacan	X-ray	140.00	77,179.90	
			05/30/18	Evelyn Mañao Reyes	Imus, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	560.00	76,619.90	
			05/30/18	Clarissa Pangilinan De Luna	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	76,479.90	
			05/30/18	Romelita Riego De Dios Regidor	Imus, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	75,989.90	
			05/30/18	Maribel Esteban Verenio	Quezon City	IUD Check-up	140.00	75,849.90	
			05/30/18	Melba Yanga Gregorio	Las Piñas City	Laboratory Procedure	1,435.00	74,414.90	
			05/30/18	April Joy Apid Adorable	Caloocan City	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	74,294.90	
			05/30/18	April Joy Apid Adorable	Caloocan City	Ultrasound	490.00	73,804.90	
			05/30/18	Maria Erica Berotiao Basa	Valenzuela City	Ultrasound	490.00	73,314.90	
			05/30/18	Joan Deligero Dulva	Bacoor, Cavite	Ultrasound	490.00	72,824.90	
			05/30/18	Gemma Romano Sopoco	Dasmariñas, Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	160.00	72,664.90	
			05/30/18	Mitchell Gonzales Nisurtado	San Pedro, Laguna	Ultrasound	250.00	72,414.90	
			05/30/18	Mitchell Gonzales Nisurtado	San Pedro, Laguna	Laboratory Procedure	1,764.00	70,650.90	
			05/30/18	Primalee Masula Awayan	Sta. Mesa, Manila	Laboratory Procedure	265.00	70,385.90	
			05/30/18	Mary Grace Ymalay Odulio	Caloocan City	IUD Check-up	140.00	70,245.90	
			05/30/18	Miralyn Pilapil Linggoden	Malabon City	Laboratory Procedure	505.00	69,740.90	
			05/30/18	Miracle Camilon Bigtas	Cavite	Laboratory Procedure	120.00	69,620.90	
				Total Utilization For May 1-31, 2018			1,650,573.01	69,620.90	

Certified Correct:

MERCILITA D. FORTIER

Accountant IV

/aeb